20-0923-PR5
September 23, 2020

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount of
$1,227,153.55t0 the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in
Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the Board's
Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to construct new
schools, additions, and annexes, or {o renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the plans and
specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting documents
are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in accordance with section
7-2 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $1,349,170.85 as listed in the attached September Change Order Logs (e-Builder $1,237,911.21
and PCM $111,259.64). These construction contract changes have been processed and are being
submitted to the Board for approval in accordance with section 7-13 of the Rules of the Board of Education
of the City of Chicago, since they require an increased commitment necessitated by an unforeseen
combination of circumstances or conditions calling for immediate action to protect Board property to prevent
interference with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board's Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

‘Budget classification: Fund — 412, 425, 427, 431, 435, 436, 437, 439, 485, 486, 487 & 488
will be used for all Change Orders (September Change Order Log); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding



20-0923-PR5

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel necessary
to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period foliowing expiration or other termination of their terms of office.

Indebtedness — The Board's Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P0O3), as amended from
time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board’'s Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P02), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current fiscal
year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved:
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
frwalds Ywera Janiee & dackson.
COF1D8138F4F42E... CD1308C15BA8459...
Arnaldo Rivera Janice K. Jackson
Chief Operating Officer Chief Executive Officer
(2

Approved as to legal form: ™"

DocuSigned by:

W 7. Wo»w'wtfy.

571EC59C33144C5...

Joseph Moriarty
General Counsel



20-0923-PR5

paplaoLd Bulpuny [eulalxy 6
~ saAnenIuf
A8aens
~ asuendwo) vqy 9
SpaaN [edlueyosjy A0k °S
SuOUIpUo7 JoLaIXg parelouaeq v
SUONR[OIA 3pa)) ally *g
aoueldwo) apod g

. Koges T
- isuoseay
[ seesvzzes | ol |
2 ‘sapea3dn tor1ayxa pue Jusuradedal punodhe(q JAS 0 1§ 0 0202 0z02/S1/6 0202/S1/L 00'000'8SE$ 29 ¥29SZLE z3[ezuoy Apaads Lopny
1 *sxjedal uopez|[iqe)s pue Alouesew (2L 38Ie], 0 0 08 0 0z0Z 0z02/1/L 0z02/91/9 - §5'698'SSZ§ J0( B6VSTLE sue19(4), Aep)
S
L qe 91 0 9 9z 0z02Z 0z02/ve/8 ozoz/ve/L 00'¥82'ET9$ 20f 19%S2LE sur1aihl #3d
WILS 10) aseds Jo asn uoddns 03 susaaoadwy
1o3(oud SHLON ANV 34008 Lodfodd NOILIV | ‘Wlddv | ¥vEA TvOsId vd) HLVA QYVMY | QEVMV IOVHINOD | GOHLIW #LOVHLNOD HOLIVELNOD TOOHDS qQE9VHIVd/aadnodo
¥04 ALVA NOLLITdWNOI . LIOVYLINOD
| sSNosSYd QILYIDEINY
39M v H VY
0202
Jaquaydag

v Xipuaddy



20-0923-PR5

‘sieaLe U] pIeog] su} o} papodsl Buiaq ase pue panosdde usag aney siapto sbueyd Bumolior sy

00°SLE6ZL4- :pouad SIYL [e10) 199oid
00°51LE'621$- 11pa1D) SOUEMO|lY “92UEMOjfe AJUOSEL PSSIIUN Sy} 0} JPaId € 5pIA0id 0} I0J9BIU0D 0202/10/L0 0202/S0/S0
£61+95€
Junowy abueqn 3P0y uoseay ’ uondiosa( 49pi0 ebuey) ON Od JI98I0 poAcIddy o3ed sbueyy Jjo 9jeq
%00"}L 00°€L9°126°9$ 00"¥0169$ 44 00°695°206°9% £e1y95¢
ANVJIWOO NOLLON¥LSNOD LLITIOS I9¥0ID FHL
(JO¥-18142-810Z) 0N 0T099Id 8102
jooyas Ajjepadg Aiejuswajg 0]0221d ueug
82'85.°6v% :poad siyL JejoL 199foid
IWhAT abuey) 9poY Juuad "auoz Bupiied ay} pusixa 0} S|ELSJeW PUE 10GE] SPIACId 0} J0]9BJU0D 0202/62/20 0202/82/50
ot *Auadoud 9y} Jo pue ynos aigus
0V'2vZ 0ES POIISIQIBUMO 19709 0} Buiouay [BUOIPPE 10} S[ELSIeW puE Joge] apinoid 0} J0REU0D 0202/S 120 0202/%2/90
et sonb . s3(|ddng |00y pue SN
05v56'L$ 159N03Y 100UOS 1E[NPOIA - LOOOO - NLE O} S[eL9lew pue 1oge] apioid 0} JOjIRu0D) 02021120 020Z/E0/¥0
- ‘smopum ay} Buoje
00°0€L11$ pajoaIlq JBUMO uonensul weoj Aeids [fe1su] 0} s[eustew pue jogef apinold 0 JOJoRU0D 020Z/¥1/L0 0202/£1/50
) 2E€S69E -
junouly ebueyy 3p0o uosedy UofdiIoseq 19pi0 o9buUB)  “ON Od 919810 poAoiddy ojeq 3bueyo jo 9jeq
%61} 96°060°LY 1 L$ 96'SEY°SZLS 9 00°559°120°1$ 75£569¢

ANVJNOD NOILONYLSNOD LLIT10S 394039 IHL
. , (SN1-12%52:020Z) SNL NOSNIAILS 0202
. ) [ooyog AlRjuawal3 UOSUIA)S T le|py

Joeluod Jo 9% [ejo

0202/G/8 ‘uo uni yoday

unowy
10RIUOD POSIASY

S19pI0 junotuy
afueys jo JaquinN JoeUO) [ewBlIO

s19paQ abuey) [ejol laquInN Od a1delo JOpudap jo0foid jooyas

o 19pi0 abueysn

0202/1€/20 0} 0202/10/20 weidoid Juowaoiduyy jende)

1 abed woJ} abues s910A0 [eroidde Jopio abueyo asay].

sjooyoS AMqndg QWNOMA—U

0202 12quiardog | SdD



20-0923-PR5

‘sIeale Ul pieog au) 0} pauods: Buisq sie pue pasoidde usag aaey sispio abueys Bupmolios sy

00°6¢8'0¢$ :pouiad syl |ejo] 199foid
st .c._:__oﬂ_n:m ay) ulym suteuno abels ay) buey
00'926'61$ e Y pue 400id 8113 ‘UBS[O ‘SAOWSI 0} S{elSjew pue Joqe| spiaotd 0} 10}0eU0D 0202/02/.0 0202/02/S0
ot *100y abeys Aleiqy| 8y} |9A3] 0} Joopgns poom Bunsixa
00289'L$ SUOHIPUOY PaISACIsIT ay} Je juswAepIapun [[BISUl 0} S[EUaJRW pue J0qe| 9piA0ud 0} JODRJUCD 0202/02/L0 0202/%2/90
*100)} WNLoYpNE
00°161°€$ SUORIPUOD) P312A09ISI(] 3y} Jopun pajeoo] |aued |eouldsje ue loy J1opaay Buisixa sy} poddns
0} SIOYDUE 9J919U0D {[e)sul 0} sjeLsjew pue Jogej apinoid 0} 10joeuo) 0202/02/20 0202/0€/90
‘€6152Le
Junouy ebueyy 3po) UoSEIY UoNdI9s9Q Jop10 obuey) “ON Od 919810 poAoiddy ajeq sbuey) Jo 9req
) %l T 00°5€1695°¢$ 00°ge¥'sL$ S 007002'c8¥'c$ €619C.LE
*ONI ‘SYOLOVULNOD HIATIIN UM
(104:-1.829+-0202) 40Y SH ZUNHIS 0207
Jooyag yBiH zinYyos peo
61798 LLS :pouad s1ylL [ejo 1ooloid
*1-NHV Agq paoialas seale WoJ} s1osuas aineladws)
61°9¢/'11$ SUONIPUOD) PAJSACISI] Buissiw [[B)sul 0} S|euajew pue loge| apinold osfe 0} Jojenuo) “Apadoud

junouly epueyn

%¥1'9

uoNouNy 03 Z-NHY PUE L-NHY Mojje 0} Wa)sAs Syg auj Jo sjuauodwiod

psjre} aoedal pue Jiedal 0] s[eusiew pue Joge| apirosd 0} 10)0eNU0D 020212210 02¢0¢/11/20
. 0ELY9SE -
9pos uoseay uondnosaQq 19piQ obuey) “ON Od 9)9ei0 Panoiddy ajeq abueys jo ajeq
£8°0VP'258'23 £8°¢90'9¢1$ [’ « 00°2.8°912°C% 0SIy9Se

ANVAINOJ NOILONYLSNOD d31a3d4
) JIN-LEYZZ-8102) JAN WVYHNANYG 8102
. Awapeay aAIsn|auj Alejuswalg weyuing

joeu0) JO % [Bjol

020z/G/8 :uo uni yoday

junowy v
19R[UOD POSIARY

S19pI0 junowy
abuey jo JoqunN Joenuo) jeuwifuQ

slapiQ abuey [e10] JequinN Od 91910 IOpUdp yoofoid [ooyos

Bo 19p1Q abueyn

020Z/L€/L0 01 0202/10/L0 weidoi1d jusmasoidur fende)

Z abed woJ} abuels saj0Ao jeaoidde Japio abueyo asay

sjooyoS AMqng OM&QMH—U

020Z 12quiardag SdD



20-0923-PR5

*sieaLe U] pieog sy o) pauodas Buipqg a1k pue pasosdde usag 9ARY S19pI0 SBUBYD Bummoljo) 9y L

91°967'a1$ :pouad SiyL JejoL 199foid
‘uoneosoal adid sjepowiodde o} Alessaoau
22°988'v$ SUOBIPUOD PaIanoasiqg se Buiddoys auij apinoid pue Juswaseq ayl oul Jooj ay} ybnoiyy adid
UlRIp 9]BSUSPUOD DY B} 9Jed0jal 0] S|EUSJEW PUE Joge] 9pircid 0] 10j0BIUGD 0202/62/10 0202/S 1150
‘anqusan Aiua
vL€19% SUONIPUOD) PRISADDSI]  UIBW DY) UIYIM LoEle)su) Jojesado 10op Joy soueleslo Alessaodu apinoid
0} Cm_w 1IXa Bu SIX9 9y} 91e920]al 0] sjeuajews pue 1oge| O_Q_>O._Q Q} Jopenuo)d 0202/2¢/.0 0202/¥0/90
o ‘011 WOOISSEO Ul MO[] 100 POOM Bunisixa ay) 0} juswiejispun
y0'S8LLS SUONPUOY PRIBAGISIA 100} BURSIX3 BU} JOYOUE O} S|EUSIEW PUE Joqe] apinoid 0} J0RIU0D 0202/SLIL0 0202/52/90
. “lemuarers Ajuo
Zr'y6L'vs SUORIPUGY PRISAOISIA ) o5 a3 snoqe Nes) jool e siedal 0} Sjeusjew pue Joge] apiaoid 0} JoJenuoD 0Z0Z/S1/20 020Z/61/90
o “Bu1jo01 JO 4S 05 [BUOHIPPE
06°1€8'c$ SUGHIPUOD PRIBAOISIAL 5 |1o3sur pue UogejnNsul s0v|da) 0] S[ELIAJEW PUB J0GR| SpIACKd 0} JOJOBHUOD 0202/SV/20 0202/L0/20
“Burpiing
$829e'1$ SUORIPUOD PaISAGISI] 2y} JO SUOREAS]e ISES puE YInos aui Buofe uoysiduiod edods Aluosew
Mojje 0} v_._n.v;tm JOLIBIX3 9ACWRI 0] S|eualewl pue loqe| GU_>O._Q 0] 10]0BNUOD 0202/90/L0 020¢/v0/90
L “Buyiooy 1 A Joy JuswAepapun Buipiacid Uy} Jayies 100]) poompiey
00¥29'}$ SUCHIPUOD Pa1SA0OSIQ BuiSIXs 9} USjulj PUE PUES O} S|ELSYeU PUE 10qe] 3pinoid 0} JOJORHU0D 0202/10/L0 0202/64/90
. 129.69¢ -
junouly abueys 3poo UosSEsy TORAI953G 19pi0 9bUByD “ON Od 91980 paroiddy 3jed abuel5 jo ojeq
%0} 9L°89212¥°TS 92°892'v2$ 6 00°000°26€Z$ 1292698

ANVAINOD NOILOMR¥LSNOD A¥E-TTV
_ QIOW-11522-0202) oW 1TIMATYD 0202 ,
, S3 99ua19S @ YIeW Jo Awispedy [lampled d saleyd.

}9enu0g Jo % [ejol

0Z02/G/8 ‘U0 uni JJoday

junowy
10BIJUOD PISIASY

SI9pIO junowy
afueys jo JaquinN joenuog jeuibluQ

s19pi0 abueys jejo]. JaquIinN Od 3l9e10 FLIIETY Joeloid [ooyssg

Bo 19paQ abueysn

0202/L€/L0 0} 0202/10/L0 weido1d juswasoiduy [ende)

¢ afieq woy abuel sappAd jenordde Japio abueys asay )

sjooyasS Aqng OMNQ_JU

0202 12quiadag SdD



20-0923-PR5

*sJesie Ul pJeog sy} 0} peuodas Buleq ase pue pasoidde usaqg aaey stepIo abueyo Bumoyo) sy L

££°1809%

:pouad siyL [ejoL 390foid

£€7180'0%

Junowry sbueyy

*AqQoj 10JEAS]O 100]} PUOIDS BY) UIYIIM JOJI3J3p pesy
wiie[e ajiy Mau e spinoid pue [uunj JUSWSSE] au) Je J0Joajap pesy wiele
-aJy. Buuoiouny-uou B 2oejdal 0} S|eLIojeWw pue Joge| 9piaoid 03 JOJOBIUCD

SUOHIPUOD PAISA0DSI]
0202/12/1L0 0202/62/50
£21850.¢

‘ON Od 21eI0

3pos uosesy

Tonduosaq J9pio abueqy

poAciddy 93eQ 3bueys jo ojeq

%E9°0 €2°0V9°CL6$ ££°180°9% 2 007655'996% L1850.LE
uo3INIISuUC) jeliswo) obealyo ygq sbulpjoH 992
(19S-160£9:0202) 19S SH HOAL ODVIIHD 020
jooyosg ybiy Awaspeoy ABojouyas] obeays
95'¥89°'c$ :pouad siyl [ejo] 3o9loid
o WNSBUWAB ay) uiyim Unoo Jleqioyseq ay) Buole saujl spunoq
95°¥89'e$ 159nbay j00Yds 1O N0 Y} 18 JapIOg JO|09 € {[BISUI 0] S[ELSJeW pue J0ge| apiroid 0} JOJoB[UeD 0202/6Z/20 0202/80/L0
119969¢
junoury obueqs 3poy uoseay uondinoseq JoplQ 9bueyy “ON Od 919810 PoAcIddy ojeqd abueqy jo 9jeq
%¥0°0 95'¥89°19L°01$ 95'¥89°c$ I 00"000'8S1°01$ 119969¢
"ONI ‘ANVdINOD NOILONYLSNOD HLVd
(MOW-1£0£2-0202) YOW ITHVA 0202 :
jooyas Arejuswa|3 apieg M SopeUD
£1°065°9Z% :poudd siyl jejol voloid
“Ajoey
£/°065'92% SUOIIIPUOY PaIBA0DSI]  9Y) JO apede) Jouaixa ay) Buoje SUOI0as Pajsni SSAIPPE pue *youq adejdal

junowy abueqs

%00’}

‘Bunuiod oy [euoppe uuopad o} sjeusiew pue Joge] spinoid 0} JOREIJUGD 0202/90/.0 0202/22/50
86£€69€E

"ON Od 99€10

3poo uosesy uondnos9( 19pi0 obuey) peAoiddy areq sbueys jo areq

£L760°819°C$ £L°065°92% v 1 00°v05°1592$ 86££69¢
"ONI ‘NOLLONYLSNOD ANVTHI 1AL
- (40¥-1£622-0202) 404 NIINIA 0202

|ooyag Aiejuawis|y usauaqg § sajieyn

19e1ju0) Jo % [ejol

0202/5/8 :uo uni poday
+ abed

junowy S19pPIO

abuey) jo JaquinN

junowy

$19piQ 9buey [ei0L joenuo) jeulflQ

loquinN Od @deiQ IOPUdA 199f01d [ooyas

JoBHUOD PSSIASY

Bo1 19piQ abueysn
0202/1€/.0 0} 0202/10/L0
woy} ebuel sajoho [eacidde Japio sbueyd asay ).

weidoid juowesoidury jende)

S[jooyos aqng OWNQmﬂU

0202 12quiaydag SdD



20-0923-PR5

*sIEalle Ul pJeog au 0} papodes Buteq ase pue panosdde usaq aney siepio shueyd Bumoiio syl

80°9¢S'P$ :pouad sIyL [ejoL 3oefoid
. “Qpg L Woo Ul xoq yapms JBY Bunsixe ayj &
28'5L98 SUORIPUO PRISA0SIA yoms JyBi| 9be)joA MO B ||BISul 0] S[eLIS}BWw pue Joge| SpIAcd 0} J0JOBIJUO0D 0202/62/L0 020c/SL/LO
. _ *3ouelidwios apod Yy 1esW 0} GOZ PUe £0Z Wooi
v0'6L2°1$ HOV - UOISSIWO u| S}a0ne} Jojem ay) 9189024 0} Sjeus)jew pue Joge] apinoid 0} JOJIBIU0D 0202/6¢/L0 0202/L0/L0
. oat . *00z Woos uuim 3y Bugsixa yojew o} pub
ceLees HOV ~UOISSIMO 6195 papuadsns zxz € Jiejsul 0} sjetiajewl pue Joge] apinoud 0} J0ReIU0D 0202122120 0202/¥11L0
0£850.€
junouly 9buey) apo)H uosesy uonduosag apip ebuey)y “ON Od 21°ei0 paAcIddy a3eq abuey) Jo ajeqg
%0 80'81€210'1$ 80'988'¥$ € 00'286°L00°L$ 0£850.¢
uonINysuo) [erlawwmog obesiyo yga sbuipjoy 999
(195-1£16+-0202) 19S SH SNITI0D 0202
looyas yBiH Awapesy suljjod
60°519°26% :poued siyl [ejo] 199fold
R 0] Buppred jooyas sy} 0} suedas
8'8.0'7$ PRISNABUMO  yauianed [euonippespiroid o} S[EUSIEW PUE JOgE] 9PIA0Id O} JOJRIIUOD 0202/S1/L0 020271 1/50
"oy ayy
12°9£6°'88% SUORIPUOD) PBIBA0DSIC 4O [lem A3jje yHou 3y} Buofe uoljeIoLS}ap [99]s [eINIONIS SSAIPPE 0} $)s10] J00I
pue ‘siopJib ‘suwnjod ay} Jiedal 0] s|euajew pue Joge| apinoid 0} J0J0EHU0D 0202/10/.0 0202/3L/L0
) Z0Ly.L9€ :
junouly abuey) 3poD UOSedy uopdiiosag 19pl0 abuel) “ON Od 919810 poAaGiddy ajeq abueyj Jo 91eqg
%6061 86°L6L°085'V$ 9L'0vT'YELS £¢ 72°L95°9v8°cS L£068S¢
, *ONI ‘ANVdINOD NOILONYLSNOD H1Vd
, (4DOW-16.22-6102) YOW SNENNTOD 6102
- Jooyag Alejuawejg snquinjo) Jaydoisuyg
unoury Si9pLQ junowy
3oB1UOD JO % [ej0L 10E1U07 PASIAGY s19piQ abuey) [ej0L sbueyn 3o JaquinN 10R13U02 jeulBLO laquinN Od 9l2e40 JOPUdA 199foud jooyas

0202/5/8 :uo unJ poday

Bo 19piQ abueyn

0202/1€/20 0} 0202/10/20 weidoig Juowasoidur fende)

G abeyq woyy abuels sajho jenordde Jepio abueyd asay )

s[ooyoS Aqng OM&Q?—U

0202 12quiaydag SdD



20-0923-PR5&

‘sJeaue Ul pieog U 0} papodal Bujpg aie pue pasoidde usaq saey suaplo Bueyd Buwolio) 8y L

LE6LL LS :powiad sy [e3o]. 3980id

-£82'G4 - UOISSIW ~Bunsixa yojew 01 10j09 yim sbuuado Aiuosew
y0'e8ess - "oV ISSIUO oy 9y} uo squiel ¥20]q Sy} Ute}s 0} S[elajew pue Joge| apiacid 0] JOJOBIU0D 0202/22/L0 0202/L0/20

. -Busixe Yajew o} wool
1672L0°)1$ SUORIPUOD PBISAGISI iy oy uiam 81 LOA [IEISUI O} S[eUa]ew puE Joge] Spiroid 0} JORBHU0D 0202/02/20 0202/20/L0

e ) "60Z PUE $0g SWOOISSE|0 UIUIIM [[EM DU} Y ysnyy Ae| 0} 95893004 U} 1N
06°LELVS YOV - UOISSIMIO 6 yopioutep anoafes uwopad o} siewsiew pue Joge( apinoid o} JOREAU0D 0202/02/L0 0202/0€/90

. _ -aoeds pases| 00YIS S} UIYIM Jaysinbunxe i
0598 HOV - UOISSIUO 5 104 Jauiges jjem sup 93ea0je1 0} Sfelsiew pue Joge] apinoid 0} J0JoRAU0D : 0202Z/S 1120 0202/80/L0

] 86ZLLLE -
Junouy abuey) 3po9 uoseay uondio59g 19pi0 9bUByD  “ON Od 998i0 poroIddy ajeq 3bueqs jo 3jeq
%8¥°C av'csv'eays LE6LLLLS 4 SLY9LLIYS 86ZL1.IE
ONI “09 SANOr ® AHdMNIN
. (491-12002-0202) Ul SYFHOTdX VIENNTOD 0262
. Awsapeoy Aejuswalg s1a10)dx3 eiquniod
junowy S19pI0 junowy .
J9B1JU0D JO % |RJOL 19BIUCD PESIABY s10p10 abueys [e10). aBueYD J0 JoquINN Joenuon euBug  JSAWNN Od 99RI0 10puUap yasloid jooyossg

Bo 49paQ abueysn
0Z02/G/8 “uo uni poday 020¢/1L€/20 01 0202/1L0/20 weid o1d EoEo\wo.aEH ?ﬁ&m@
g abed woJy} abues sajoAo [earcidde Japio abueyd asayj

s[ooyas d1qug 03edrq)

0202 12quiadag Sd)D



20-0923-PR5

‘sJealle U| pleog ay) o} papodas Buleq o1e pue panosdde ussq aaey siepio abueyo Buwojiop auy L

L1°850'vZ$ pousd siyl 120l 3ooload
. ‘utew Jajem punolbispun Bugsixe
09'5ee’L$- 3BUBYD BPOD UL 511 um 1010 0} BNp [eAOWI 381} Aemyted 10} JIpaI B SpIRaId 0} JOEIU0D 0202/22/L0 0202/51/50
00°0% abuey epo) Nwiad  “siuswainbai Buiuoz A 199w 0} SiNGRSIA Ajua Buipling Ypou Je SSaUNaL
PUE UGHED0] [{EM UOREPUNOY SIASI S[ELISJEW PUE 10qe] apiAcid 0} J0J0BNUOD 0202/71/L0 0202/20/70
e "XSUUE 3y} JO SEale Palyaads Ul S|OJU0D PIIM UM
bLgee'ses PRIOSNA JBUMO 16 1uoo BunyBy ssajelm 9A0WR] OF S|BLS}eW PUE J0qE] 9piAoid 0} JOPRIUOD 0202/20/L0 0202/1.2/50
011969¢€
Janouy sbusys 3pos UGSESY Uondn5saQ 19pip 9BUBYD  “ON Od 919810 PoAGIddY 97eq sbueys Jo 93eq
%0S°1 29°1£2°28¢v$ Z29°1£8'v9% j+4 00700%°21LE VS o._._.wmmm
ONI ‘Sy3aaiing oNITEng
(SNL-1£892-0202) SN.L MUV NI¥YNA 0202
100425 AtEjuawIalg Yied Unng.
99°09¢£°2¢% ‘pousd sIyl [ejol ysfoid
' ‘Juswidinbe pue S[eLsIeW UCHINIISUO 10} SS9908
96°€29'€$ 1sanbay |00YdS  opiAod 0] 9YLIS [EOLIISIO UE |[BISU] OS|E 0) JOJIBIIUOY) "SIEMPIEY PUE SI00P
suoyInw BUlSIXS 0M] SA0WSI 0 S|ELIS}eW PUE 10qE] apIAcid 0} J0JOBIUOD 0202/22/.0 020Z/0S/0
e - ) -J00}) puo2ss ay) buoje
¥0'0L0°51$ HOV - UOISSIWO 1506 s19809 Buus) 1yBi [/ewsul o) sjensieus pue Joge} 9pinoid o} JOJOBIU0D 020z/LTlL0 0202/S 150
~JBWIWNS JO JEJS oy} 0] Joud [eAsIos [ELIS]EW JUSPM)S SJB)jIoR)
oviLSTS pajvalq JaumMQ 0} SUOIDLISaI }1oM AQ PISNED SAR[ap JO} JUN03JE 0} awi winiwald Buunp
>uom Aluoseul jeuoyippe wiouad 0] S[eUSieWw pue 1oqe} apiaoid 0} JOJORIUG) 020Z/SL/L0 0202/1.0/L0
*|ooyos Jo Hels sy} 0} Joud 219[dwod st usIINISU0d
e 99U0 S[eI9IEW BY] 9]e90jal PUE ‘S[BLISIEW payjusp! Beq 0] JoJBU0D HIom
92'660°L1$ PoIRIA BUMO - 15 5doos aseq auy Aq pajpoedw SESIE DY} WOY SIELSIEW JOYIES) PUE JUSPN)S
snoyeA BUIAOW Jo} SISAOW Y9I0S 0] SIELISTEW PUE 10GE] 3pIA0Id 0} JOJIBIIU0D 0202/SL/10 0202/SL/S0
019069¢
juTGUly sbuety 3p0y Uosesy UGndiinsag Japlio 3bUe)  ON Od 919810 paAciddy oyeq aBuBy5 Jo 9req
%\Z°1 99°09£°20L°2$ 99°09¢°2¢$ 14 00°000°629C$ 019069¢
R "ONI ‘ANVdINOD ZO_._.ODM._.wZ0,0 HLvd
- (4OW-168£2-0Z02) ¥OW NI1TND. 0202
jooyag Aiejuswiag usjng Isjunog
Junowry S19p10 Junowry

19e1U0] JO % [ejoL

1985000 POSIASY s19piQ afiueyg |ejo), oBUBYS 10 JSGUINN Joenuon jeuiblg  *PIWAN Od 919810 IOpUap joafo1g jooyss

o 19paQ abueyn

0202/G/8 :uo uns poday
] abeyq

020¢/1€/L0 01 0202/10/L0
woy} abuel s9[242 |erocadde 1apio abueyd asay)

weidoid Juswasoxduy fende)

s[ooydg dAfqu 03edxY)

0202 12quiadag SdD



20-0923-PR5

"sIpaLe Ut pieog s 0} perodel Buleq are pue parordde usaq aaey siepio abueyd Bumojios Ay L

8.°112'6$

:pouad siy1 [ejoL 39afold

S.'6L8'v$

junouly obueqy
%l

€0°268%

JUnowy abueyn

sped ay}
1sonbay [00Y2S  UO SOBO] [[BISUI OS[E 0} JOJOBHUOS) "WNISBUWADG 9y UIylm Joop apis jse3 au)
uo sped ay} aoe|dal pue. aaowsI 0] S|BLIBjeW pUe Ioqe] apmnold 0} 10J0B1U0D

020¢/90/L0 0¢0¢2/v0/90

c6lc0.e
uondnoso( Jopl0 ebuey) "ON Od 912810

3poy uoseay pPaAciddy ajeq abueyy Jo gieq

29°926'899% 25°6.6°92% 4 00°000°2£9% ¢6120.E
SUOIIPUOD PaISA0ISI(] “Ije [00Y2S By} UM Jdued $S9008 .
pajes-aly pajunow-jiem e [je)sul 0} sjeusjew pue 1ogej apiaosd 03 J0j0BHU0D 0202/02/.0 020Z/eL/1L0
98652.¢

3pon uosedy uondiiosaq JepiQ sbuey) ‘ON Od °I9e10 paAcIddy djeq 3bueq) Jo ajeq

£0°768$ . b 00°005°9$
0711 “SALVIOOSSY ¥ NIST3IN 'N'S ‘NIHOSVd "Hd

(WAD~LL222-0202) WAD S910D 0202
Awopeay abenbueT Aejuawalg s9[09 plemp

junouly sbueqn

] -sjuswaiinbai Jiuuad A)0 Jeauw
0} $931) Aemvjied mau Inoy [[BIsul 0} S[eLiS]eW pue Joge| apInoid 0} J0J2BIU0D

%Lt) £0'76€°L$
L0"0¥9°L$ :pouad sIyL jejo L 3oefoid
“10°0¥9°L$ abuey) spog Huusd

0¢0¢c/62/L0 0202/91/20
A TARY .

Tonduoseq Jeplo ebueysy  “ON Od 9I98i0

3pa5 uosesy PoAciddy ojeq sbueyo Jo ajeq

%001 10°0¥9°L$ L0°0P9°L$ I 00°0%
ANVJIWNOO NOILONYMLSNOD AME-1TY
. (IdN-12£22-0Z02) 1dN 1IHONOE 0202
. $3 Awspeay 92UsI0S % YIeW JoyInog v piempy
unowy S1apaQ junowy
J9eIjU0) JO %, [ejoL 1081U0D PasiATY s19plQ abueys jejol aBueys) jo JoquINN Joenuos [euiblO J9quiNN Qd 9[9elQ PLT IV ET N j90loid |looyss

Bo 19paQ abueyn

0202/G/8 ‘U0 unJi Joday
g afied woy abuel $81240 |eacidde Jopio abueyo assyL

0202/1€/L0 0} 020Z/10/20 weidoid yuewosoidur rende)

s[00Yas d1qn g 03edry)

0202 12quiadag SdD



20-0023-PR5

*sJeaie yj pieog suj 0} payodal Buieq are pue pesoidde ussq aaey sisplo abueyd Bumoijo) sy

§9'859'7$ :pousd sy [ejo] yseloid
coent .meE.m::cE JuLad 128w 0} AsUWYo 2y} 01 segn}
§9'859'c abueyd 8pod yuued U93I0S PUE SPOJ [2ILJOI[D [BISU O} S|eLSjew pue toge] apiaoid 0} JOJIELUOD 0202/51/.0 0202/9¢/90
1,9669¢€
Junouiy abueyy 3poy uoseayd oNdio83@ 19pi0 ebueyn “ON Od 919810 poAcIddy areq abueqg Jo Jleq
%090 S9°6EL'EYYS $9859°C$ 2 00°180°L¥¥$ 129669¢

66'861%-

*ONI ‘ANVJINOD NOLLONY¥LSNOD H1vd
O1LS-102£2-0202) Y1S AOOMNYIL 0202
jooy2g Algjuswia)g poomura]

‘polad siyL [ejof 199foid

66°861%-

junowy abueyn

%90°0~

‘peslsul YIS 8y} U0 19one; sy} aoe|dal 0}
HOV - UOISSIWO~  Sjelsjew pue Joge| apincld o} JOJ0BIU0YD "/0Z WOOISSE|d UIYIM Jusweoe|dal

103 paxyrew Afeulbuo yuis Axoda ay; Buinea] 1o} 1Ipa1o B spiacid 0} J0joeuoD 0202/2¢21L0 0202/60/90
— £€200.€
3poD) uoseay ToRdII9S9Q J9pi0 9bueyy “ON Od 219810 paAciddy 93eq abuey) jo ajeq
10°108'6£€$ 66°861$- l 00°000°0vc$ ££200.€

277 “S3ALVIDOSSY B NIST3IN 'N'S ‘NIHOSVd "H'd
(401-1.9992-0202) DI NITUOHIAT 0202
[ooyas aIppiN Awspedy usalibiaag

JoB1UO0Y JO % [EloL

junowry
19RIU0D POSINDY

S19pI0 ©junowy

s19piQ sbueyy [ejoL abueys jo lvquinN JoeU0) JeulBLO

Jaquiny Od 9910 IOpUdA jo0loid looyag

Bo 19piQ abueyn

0202/8/8 :uo unJ Loday

0202/1€/£0 0} 0202/10/.0 weigoid juswesoidury fende)

6 afied woyy abuel sapAd [eacidde Joplo abueyo asay |

sjoogas dMqng Owﬁumdo

0202 12quiadag - SdD



‘sJeaLe Ul pJeod auj 0} peuoda) Bujeq aue pue paacidde ussq aney s1spIo abueyd Bumolioy sy L.

20-0923-PR5

6.°5.8°2¢$ rpouad siy] [ejo] 309foid
s e ‘sjuswaiinbas pusad Ao 198w 0} suiasuod Sulpelb ays ssalppe
04'gv5'TL$ abueyd 9poJ Julsd pue ‘saaJ} ‘Buioua mau jelsul 0] seLdlew pue Joge| apiacid 0] 10J0BIU0D 0202/02/.0 0202/11/50
*919|dwod $1 UOIIINIISUOD 8JU0 SUOIIBI0]
69°0£8'61% pa1galig JaUMQ  [eulBuo sy} ulyim EmEaSum fie Buroejdal pue 3}10m UOKINASUOD SEY|IOB) O}
wawdinba | arowsal Ajueiodwa) 0} sjeusiew pue 1oqe| spiaotd 0] J0j0ejuc) 0202/5L/20 0202/20/90
969€69¢
junouly abuey?d 3po) uoseay tondiidsaq 19pi0 abuey) “ON Od 919el0 paAciddy ayeq abueyH jo ajeq
%8%°0 6.°€92°982'9% 61°G1£T€$ (4 00°88¢'y0L'9% 969¢69¢ :
ANVJINOO NOLLONYLSNOD SALVIOOSSY 8 18V
(10¥:10152-0202) 0 AT 0202
jooyag Aigjuswie|g Aoy M ueld
25°9YS'0vZS ‘pouad siyl |ejol 1afoid
‘uolijowap
98°9v9'€0Z$ SUOIPUOD P3IaA09SIg Buunp paIen0asIp sem UOIIEI0USISP SAISUSIXS QmGs Bugpjing {ooyas urew
8y} uo sjjem Jadeled ay} plingsJ 0} sjelsjew pue Joge| spinocid 0 J0j0eIIU0D 0202/0£/20 0202/1.0/90
g *SWI00ISSE|D gB|
LLG6E VS PSIRAQ JBUMO 1921ndwos woy} s1eNdwod SA0W 0} S|ELS]eW pUe J0ge] apinoid 0} Jojoeiuo) 0202/22/.0 0202/21190
I “WQ0E WOOI UM 9peYS MOPUIM
9,'620°¢$ OV - UOISSIMQ 10 g Jle1suUI pue wooisse}o Juied 0} sjeusjew pue Jogej apiaoid 0} JOJOBNU0D 020222110 0202/81/90
“Buiping auj jo
117520228 SUOIIPUOD PBISAOTSI JOLSIXS 3y} Buoje suoneoo] sidninw je papaau se Bulyse)) [euoippe wiopad
pue jeiuy Bunsixs soddn aaowa) 0} SjelaleWw pue Joge| Spinoid o) JoJoeIu0) 0202/12/20 0202/21/90
“Buipjing ay} jo spis yuou
90'665'cS pajoalqg eumQ ayy uo adoos Aluosew aseq djeyjioe} o} Buipng au} Jo Jousixe au) Jsuiebe
Burysnig Ajjualiing s,9213 9y} WL 0} sjeusjew pue 1oqe| apiaoid 0} JoJOeUeD 020291120 020¢/10/90
ZP9869¢€ -
junowly sbueyy 3po uoseay todposeq J9piQ abueqsy ON Od 9I9ei0 poaoiddy ajeq dbuey) jo ;eq
%08V €L'2¢5'51E'e$ €L'2e5'chee 9 00°000°220°s$ 299869¢
*ONI ‘ANVJdINOD NOLLOMYULSNOD H1vd
) (d0Y-15t¥2-0202) 304 AVIOW 0202
. |ooyas Arejuawajg Aeyo I sioueld.
unowy S19pI0 junowy

19RIIU0D JO Y, [BJ01 siop1Q 9buey) [E10L I9quINN Od d9.10 JOPUaA 199fo1d [ooyasg

19813U00) PISIAGY

abueyy jo JaqunN

Joequog feutbuQ

Bo- 1apaQ abueyn
0202/1.€/20 01 0202/10/L0
woy) abues sajoAo jenoidde Japio abueyd asay )

0202/5/8 :uo uni Hoday
01 obed

weido1] juswasoiduy [ende)
S[00Ydg Jfqng 03edNY)

0202 12quiadag SdD



20-0923-PR5&

“sJeale Ul pleog syl 0} pauoda) Suieq ose pue pacidde usaq saey sisplo abueyo Bumolios sy ).

§1°829'S%- :polIad SiyL [ejo] 30afoid
*pea)sul SENoId [0IU0D Ajajes
mNmN©,m$| P3133HJ JBUMO I9[loq ayi 03 ):Um‘__u UO.«OQCCOO 3G MOU [jt\ SIUIIMS 34| UOIIDO3UU0D YIoJMS
19[10q SJJI9€} 0} UOHEI[ZISUI SAIEA PIOUS|OS 10} 31D B 9pIA0Id 0} JOJOBIU0D 0202/90/20 0202/€0/90
01800.€
junowy apueyy 8poo uosesy uondiiosaq 9pip abueyy ON Od 2Pei0 poAoiddy ajeq Bbueys jo areq
%50°Z- §2°118'892% §1'829'G$- b 00°000'vL2$ 01800.¢
_ANVJIWOO NOLLONYLSNOD A¥E-TTV
(O11S-180.44-0202) MLS SH NIANILS NOA 0202
SH 92u9i2g uepjodosopy Uaqnals UOA py UdUpaL]
16°69Z°0v% :pouad syl [ejo], 399foid
s *SUOIIPUOD PaJRIOLSISP BulienoIsIp Jaye J00I Jamo| ay) Buole [jem Aiuosew
8c'6eh'9e$ SUORIPUOD PRIBAGISIA 5 o' 107 gorjdal pue snowal 0} Sjedjew pue Joge| 9pirald 0} JOJIeNUoD 0202/01/L0 6102/12/80
e _ *SJUSWIND0P JORIUCD BY) Ul Pajielap Jou g “painbai
69°08°1$ HOV ~UOISSIUO - g1ewiBuio yorey Jooi mau e [[eisul o} Siesiew pue Joge| 9pinoid 0} JOJORHUOD 0202/90/.0 020Z/80/%0
) 801£95€ -
junouly obueys 3p6H uoseay uondI9s9g J9pI0 9BUBUD  "ON Od 919810 poAcIddy 9yed apueyo jo 9jeq
%EE"L £11'910°¢£0's$ 11'910'99% 6 00°000°296V$ 801£95¢
971 “$3LVIOOSSY 2 NISTAIN 'N'S ‘NIHOSVd 'H'd
. (409-12222-81.02) O™ NIdOHO 8102
. jooyag Arejuswiafg uidoys auepald
junowy S19pI0 Junowy
19BIIU0D JO 9, {e10L 19E1U0D POSIAGY s1opso 9buey) [ej0} oBuEyD 10 JqUINN Joezuos [eublo 19quINN Od 219%10 Iopuap 199f01d jooydg

Bo 19paQ abueysn
0202/5/g :uo un: yoday 0202/1€/L0 0} 0202/L0/20 Eﬁmo.ﬂ Eo&o\wo.aﬁ: Rﬁ&aU
1| abed woy afiuel s9j0Ad [eaocidde Japio abueyd asay|

S[00Y2§ d[qn g 03edNY)

0202 12quiapdag Y )



20-0923-PR5

“sieaLe Ul pieog auj o} payodal Buisq aze pue pasosdde usaq saey sispio abueyo Bumolio syt

22°906°15% (poud SiyL felo] 1oefoid
oy *SUOIINISU0D BULIND PAJIACISIP
01'GLE'28 SUOIPUOY PaIBA0IsIA smopuim Buisixe 9 SA0WRI 0} SjeUsjew pue Joge| spiacld 0} 10joeu0D) 0202/02/20 0202/041L0
. "Joos ybiy sy Huoje Huiping urew auy
00°0% SUORIPUOD PRISAGISIA 15 squno Bugsixe saiuys ay) Ul 0} Selslew pue Joge] apiroid 0} 10j9LiIU0) 0202/G4/.0 020Z/PLIS0
“}93p J001 3Ly 03 BuuNI J0U S|lEM
20°Z¥6'92$ SUOIPUOD) PAISA0DSI]  SU) SJEPOWIWIOITE 0) SIOPLIOI PUB ‘SI0U0 ‘SWOOISSE[D [[& SA0GE UCHE|jBISul
7eq [0JjUOT PUNOS [|BISUI 0} S|BLIjBW pue Joge] apiacid 0] Jojoenjuo) 020¢/SLIL0 0202/20/90
- *Z01 pue Lol swool abelols ui sbuyed pue sjiem sy Buoje ts)sejd pabewep
v1'99.'88 SUGRIPUOY PRISACISIA 19)em aU} 99ejdas pue Iieds) 0} S|ELISIEW PUE 10qe] SPIACId 0] JOJBIU0D 0202/51/20 020z/1/S0
. "pade|dal 5q 0} 918 SMOPUIM SI19UM SUONEDO] {2 Ut SIpeys
yye98Ls - papa.q BUMO MOPUIM |[EISUISS PUB SAOWSI 0 S[EUajew pue 1ogej apiaoid 0} JojoeueD 0202/S1/L0 02027 1/S0
. S “XSUUE [00Y0S 8} U] SGIND J00) BunsIxa auy} 10}
00°005°¢$ d40v ISSIWO slojdepe quno |BISuUl pue adejdal 0] sjelajew pue 10qe] apiacsd 0] 10JoBIIU0D 0202/¥1/.0 0202/0¢/90
. . V211 WOO0J RI0M PuB ‘WOo0J Yaunj ‘usydiy Syl uiypm
2qvSL'es 159Nb3Y (00495 sbuyieo Buysixe pue mau juied 0} S|eUSjRW PUB JOge] 9pIAcid 0} J0j0BIU0D 0202/ LIL0 0202#7L/S0
. -Jountopiad jeaiose Bunsixe au) sjepowwodoe o} jo| Bupyed
00°00€$ SUOHIPUOD PRISAGISIT 156495 ayy uiyim 221y Bunisixe Ue Buinowal 1og Ipaid & apiroid 0} JOJOBIU0D 0202/L0/L0 020211150
. 61LCLLE -
Junowy sbueqy 3pos tosesy UondIi559( 19pi0 9BUBYD "ON Od 319810 poncIddy sjeq aBueys 30 91eq
%EL0 09°096°052°6$ 09°096°99% €l 00°000'v81'6$ 61L2LLE
ANVJIROOD NOLLDONYLSNOD AMS-11V
. (UDN-16€92-0202) YD AQOTIN 0202 :
. 100Yy9g Arejuswia(z ApOJSIN SABIABUIG)
junowy s19pI0 unowy .
19R1U0D JO % [eI0L JOBIUOD PaSIAGY s1apag abueyy |gjo) oBUEYD 10 JqUINN Joeuop euBg  “PIWNN Od 919810 Jopuop  eloid [ooyas

Bo 19paQ abueyn
0202/5/8 :uo un yoday . 0Z0Z/1€/L0 0} 0202/10/L0 weidoad juswasoiduyy ende)
21 obed woyj abuel s9j249 jenoidde Japio abueyo asayy.

s[jooyog dnqng cwﬁoﬁ—o

0202 12quiadag SdD



20-0023-PR5

"sIpaLe Ul pleog sy 0} papodal Buieq ase pue panoidde ussq aney siepso sbueyd Bumolos syt

$8°109°6$ :pouad siyl fejol 39sfoid

*0ZE WOOISSE|O PUB | || 8010 9A0QE SBAJE JOOI 8y} 0} Papasu

v8',09'6$ SUOHPUOD PRISACDSIA g siiedal >ocm9mEm. wopad 0} s[euajew pue 10ge] apiaoid 0} JOJOBJU0D

junouly abueyn 3p067 uoseay uonduaoseq 19pi0 abuey)

%660 TL¥8S2ITLS TL Y88 LIS z 00°004'002°1$
02°¢89'62% :pouad siyl [ejo] 3osfold
e ‘PI[IpIoEY
vy'L0L'eS SUOIPUO PRISACISIC pue juswoaned 919JoU0D SACWSBI 0] S|BLSIBLU PUR Joge] apiaold 0] 10)9B1ju0)
0196128 1sanbay [0040S BaE yEM YO MaU 3yl ABOA0 PUE [l pue ‘youal} abeurelp jeuonippe ue

JONIISUOD ‘S931} JeuolIppe JBlsul 0] S|eLsjeul pue Joge] apiaoid 0} J0joBuU0D

Junowy abueqd 3p67 uoseoy tonduasaq J9pi0 obuey)

%€9'C 02°€89°000°'1$ 02°¢89e2$ T 00°000'S.6%

0202/0¢/L0 0202/92/90
10890.¢
"ON Od 919€10 poAoiddy 9jeq abueys 3o 9jeq
L0890.¢

ONI 02 NOILONYLSNOD JAIMONg
(1-daN-165£2-8102) L-daw uebney gLoz - .
[eoyag Aejuswajy uebney v abjoH

0202r2e/L0 020¢/10/L0
0202/02/20 020¢/62/50
10¥00.E
"ON Od 919810 paAoaddy ajeq 3blEy) 10 91eq
10¥00.LE

ANVdINOD NOLLONYLSNOD AYE-1TV
(dON-=19£92-0202) dON AQOT3W 02027 ”
|o0yag Alejuswajg APOIOIN 9ASIASUSLG)

unoty
198U PASIASY

S19pIQ
afueys Jo JoquinN

junowy

s19piQ eBueyd ejoL joenU0) ewiblIO

J0BIUOY JO %, |BJOL

JoquinN Od 99eI0

lopusp jo9loag jooyos

6o J19paQ abueysn
0202/1L€/20 0} 0202/10/L0
woJ} abuel s9j0Ad [eaoidde Jopi1o abueyd asayy.

0207/S/8 :uo uni Hoday
¢l abed

0207 12quiaydag

weidoid yuswesoiduy jende)

S[00Y0S JA[qng 038d1Y)

SdD



20-0923-PR5

*s1eaLIE Ul pJeog 8y) 0} parodas Buleq aie pue pasoidde uaaq aaey s19pJo afueud Bumoljos ayL

00'S0.°.6% :poudd sy jejoL 3osfoid
sjuswalmbal yuuad A0 yim Aidwos o} siiedad o) Bupiied pue uopiejelsul
00°22£'26$ abueyn 9po) Juusd Jadwng Bupjed ‘uonejjelisul auy Jajem ‘siiedal Juswaned ‘sjusuisnipe
Buideaspue] Alessaoau uuopad 0} S[eusjew pue Joge| apincid 0} JOJOBJUOD 0202/22/.0 0202/61/S0
*9|iSea) J0U S| 9SNSI B19UM MBU Y)im adejdal pue
. a19[dwod s UOHINASUOD B0U0 3|qIssod asaym Juswidinba asnal 0} JOJOBNUOD
00°€8€'S$ SUORIPUOD PRISA0JSIQ ‘g1z Wool uiym Juawdinba pojeoosse pue ‘Buum ‘sajge; Jondwiod
Bunsixa j09j0.d pue sAoWS! 0} S{eLSJBW PUE Joge] apircid 0] J0J0BIUCD 020Z/SLIL0 0202/92/€0
. 992£85¢ -
junowly abuey) 3poy uoseay uonduosaQ 19pi0 abueqy “ON Od 219810 - PoAGIddy oeq abueys jo 9req
%E9Y 00°€02¥19°C1$ 00°1S¥'209% €€ 00°2SL°LL0'SLS 892€8S¢
*ONI ‘NOLLONYLSNOD ANV ¥I1AL
. (401-1.2191761.02) YOI dtied 9PAH 6102
N {oouyag ybiy Awapeay yued spiAy
junowy SI13pI0 junowy

Penuo) Jo % [elol

19e1U0D PISIAGY s1ap1Q abueys [eloL

abueys Jo JoaquinN Joesu0g JeulBuO

laquinN Od 9J9elo IOpUaA 199[oad looyos

0202/5/8 :uo uni yoday

Bo 19piQ abueyn

020¢/1€/L0 01 0202/10/L0

1 obed woly abuelr sajpAd [eaosdde Japio afueyd asay L

0207 12quiaydag

we13o1d juswAoxduy jende)

sjooygas Anqug Owﬁomdﬂv

SdD



20-0923-PR5

*SIEQLE UY pieog 8y} 0} papodes Bulaq ase pue panosdde usaq aney siapIo afueys Bumollos syl

00°652°s$ :polad siyi [ejof 10eloud
eyt ‘Kem{|EY |O0YDS UfBW By} Ul [eInul
00°6592'G$ 1senbay j0oyos o)1} 2IEISD BUNSIXe S} SACWSI 0] S|BUSJEW PUB 10ge] 9pinoid 0} JOJoBIu0) 0202/S1/L0 6102/5¢/L0
1629/GE
junowy oBuely 3poo UoSETY UONdii1556( Jopi0 9PUBYD “ON Od 919810 poAcIddy a1eq 3buey) 10 9jeq
%949 LISk ‘916'c$ LIS 228 62 00°000'689°¢$ 1629.5¢
“ONI ‘NOLLONYLSNOD 3NV ¥ TAL
(MOW-16022:6102) ¥OW NOSNANY 6102 :
Jooyss Alejuswslg uogqnpny  uyor
85°08.$- :pouad siyL [e01 Joofoid
ot “pjaly 1IN} 8y} Jo} Pes)sul JSqUIN| PIjesl} SN 0} 10J0RIUO0D “PSl
¥2'080'L$ PRIOSHQ BUMO 53 104 preoq paiieu ymy au 10§ SSOdWIoD J0j PaID € pIACId 0} I0}DBLUOD 0202/62/20 0202/%2/L0
. "sjuawainbai apod A0 195UI O} U JJeMm
99°62€% SUORIPUOD PEISROISIA 51y oy Burdid uon aponp Jelsul o} sjeysiew pue 1oge| spiosd o) J0joBIU0D 0202/22/L0 0202710
£2200LE
junowy abueys 3po5 uosesy uonduasaq Jopio obuByy  “ON Od 319810 panciddy a1ed abueys 1o ared
%90°0- rerzeslLs 85°0528- z 00°000°781°L$ £2200.¢

271 “S3LVIDO0SSY 2 NISTHIN "N'S ‘NIHOSVd H'd

. ) (dON-1PL22-0202) dON AHUVE 0202
looyas Arejuawapg Aiseg uyor,

19e1U0J §O % [ejoL

0202/5/8 U0 uni Joday

junowy S19PI0 junowy
OBLUOD PeSIASY s19p1Q 9bueys jejo1 oBUBYD J0 JBqUINK JoenU0s [eWBLO 1quinN Od 9[oeI0 I0PUdA jaeload looyos

Bo-1 19paQ abueysn

0202/1€/20 0} 0202/10/.0 wiesdoi1d Juowasoidury ende)

gl obed woyy abuel sajoAo [encidde Japio sbueyd asay).

s[ooyas Iqng QM&Q_JU

0202 12quiapdag SdD



20-0923-PR5

*sJesLe Ul pieog sy; o} papodal Bulsq are pue parosdde uasq aney sIspio abueyd Sumoi|os ay L

SLySP'6LS ‘pouad styL [ejo] 103foid

aoeds oie Buip|ing urew ayy w Guidid urelp joos DA Jueldwos

ELraY'oLS pajoang ;sumo -uou 99ejdal pue SAOWAI O} S[ELISIEW pUE 10qe] SpiA0Id 0} JOJOBIIU0D

junowy obueyo 3P0 uoseay UoNaI9sag 19pio abuey)

%00°9 05°285°658'9% 05°01288¢$ 9l 007228111 9%
08'998°1$ :pouad SIyL [e3oL 398(0id
08'95¢'1$ MOV - UoISSIWO 0LE WIDQISSEI LILHIM 13UIED

|eusiew Aouabilowa mau e f[ejsul 0} sjeusjew pue Joqe] apiaosd 0} J0}0BHU0D

Junowy sbueyn 3p65 uoseay uonduoseq J9piQ abuey)

020z2/62/L0 0202/91IL0
PRAN 2R
"ON Od 919810 poAciddy 9jeq sbueyo jo I1eq
189619¢

ONI 09 NOILOMYLSNOD NYIWMIANITE
(10Y-120¥2-6102) 40N Jowini 6107
jooyog Atejuswialg JAwiry 3afor

0202/62/L0 0¢0¢/60/L0

£V850.LE
"ON Qd @]9B10

poAoIddy 93eq 3bueys Jo ajeq

%EY 0 08'0L¥'vIeS 098°99£°1% 2 00'¥L1'SIES £¥350.8
ANVdINOO NOLLONYLSNOD T Ta3RIA
(198-15¥52-020Z) 198 SH AddS/S3 AMdS 0202
. [00ydas Alunwiwo) Aejuswiajg Aidg uyor,
unowy SIdpPIQ unowy

10BU03 JO % [Ej0L s19p1Q abuey jejoL abuey jo JoquinN }oenuo) jeulbiio

19B1JU0D POSIAGY

o JapaQ abueyn
020¢/1€/20 01 0202/L0/20
wol abuel sajoho [enoidde soplo abueyo asay].

0202/5/8 :uo uns Joday
gl abed

020¢ 42quizydag

laquinN Od 9[9eI0

10puUdp yo9load [ooyos

weidor Juawaaoiduy Jende)
S[00YS d[qNJ 038Ny

SdD



20-0923-PR5

“slgaue u| Ewom_ 3y} 0} peuodas Buiag ase pue paacidde usaq saey siepio abueyd Bumolioy sui

690z¥'cl$

:pouad SiyL [810] 398foid

68°0¢r'cl$

*9INQHSAA UIBW Y} UIUIM )i} 00} yim aoejdal

pue 1odIeo anowal 0} s[elIs}ew pue Joge| apiacid Os|e 0} 10}0ejU0T "INJJ0
[IM JUSWJEGE [BJUSLUUCIIAUS 2IOUM SBIJE UIUJIM SIS [004OS SNO3UB[[SISIU
anow pue |age] “yoed o0} s[eusjew pue Joge| apiaoid 0} J0J0RIU0D

SUQIPUOY) PIBN0ISI]

junoury sbuey) apo) uoseay uonduasaqg Japi0 abueyqd)
%70 68°022'682'S$ 68°02v'cl$ l 00°008°b22°c$
00°169°9Z1$ :pouad SIYL |210]1 309foid
‘3snNoy
00°9¥8'621$ SUOIPUOY) PIBA0ISIC 191100 S} UIYIM SUOIIPUOD Pajelouslap 0} anp Joos asnoy Jsjioq ay) Buoje

0202/90/20 0202/90/50
£6£869¢
"ON Od 219810 ponoiddy ajeq abuBy9 Jo Jeq

£6£869¢€ .
ANVJINOD NOILOMYLSNOD d31a3 14 ' v
(da-16£22-0202) dIN ONOTANSG 0202 i
[ooyos Arejuowag Buolpng v uewAy

sjadeled oy} aoe|dal pue 9A0WRI 0] S[ELSIBW PUB 10ge| apIAold 0] J0J0RIUOD 0202722120 020271120

. ) -BuIpINg a4} JO SPIS }S8M S} U0 Jool padojs

00°5v8% YOV - UOISSIIO 1y fuoje yuen Bupsixe aus pusixa o} sfewslew pue J0qe| apinoid 0} J0J0BAU0D 020Z/S 1120 020Z/E1/1L0
. 058vzLE -
junouly abueqs 3P0 uoseay oRd[I953G 19pi0 abueys ON Od 919810 paAcIddy a1eq abuey Jo o1eq
%90° 00°895°905'6$ 00°367°161$ v 00°028'%15'6$ ovvazas
*ONI ‘NOLLOMMLSNOD 3NV ¥TTAL
] (d3IN-166%2:610Z) TN 1 PI2M 6102
) jooyss Aigjuswalg piem S eane
Junowy S19pI0 junowy
JoRIUOD JO ¥ [e30L JOBIUOD PaSIAGY s19p1Q 9buRYyD [EJOL oBUEYD 10 JSqUINN Joenuos embug  *?IWIN Od 919EI0 Jopuap  1vsloid Jooyosg

0202/5/8 :uo uni Joday

Bo 49paQ abueyn

0202/1€/L0 03 0202/10/L0

1} abed woly abuel sajoAo [enoidde Japio abueyo asay ]

0207 12quiardag

weidoid juswasoidur jende)

sjooyog Ifqndg OM&QmH—U

SdD



20-0923-PR5

*sJgale Ul pleod aUi 0] pedods Buiaq sie pue panoidde uasaq aaey s1apio abueyd Sumo)io) sy L

92°21522% :pousd siyL [ejo 3osloid
e *Alljeuoiouny WSLSAS [y 10} MO[|e 0} Siajeay wniseuwAb sy)
20'e8y 88 SUORIPUOD PRIBAOISIA  1m Bunm Bugsixe oy 99e[del 0} S|ELIRIEW PUB Joge| SpiAvid 0} J0JOB.IU0D 0202/22/L0 0202/22/90
‘Bunsixa yojew
$5506¢ SUORIPUOD PISA0ISI] O} WOOIUIEG UIYIM [} 1 DA M3U 9pinoid pue woolyjeq 9010 Buyssuibua
8y} ulyim Bunooy saowal o} sfelsiew pue Joqe| 9piacid 0} J0joRIUOD 0202/54/L0 0202/2¢2/90
“WOS MU SpIACId pUE POACWIDI
o St 0B} [[em 219uUMm |jem Juied pue diedal ‘yojed 0} S1I0JIBIU0YD WOOL
98'LeL'es . 153nbay 100YdS 1O PUS YINOS e YIB1} PIJUNoW-[jEm pue siabuey “oel) Bupnpul ‘y1g pue Zie
woos U1 uonied BUIP|o) SAOWAS 0} S|ELISjeW pUE Joge] apinoid 0) JOJ9RU0D 0Z0Z/S1/L0 0202/¥2/90
. . “VZ1¢ pue Z|¢g swool
06°20¢7'¢$ 159nbaY 100W9S; 1y Buyien 1 9w MaU IIEJSUI O} Sfewajew pue 10ge] apiaoid o} 100B1U0D 0202/51/20 0202/0€/50
. : _ "GP LE PUB 'YPLE 'VZ1E 'VOLE SWool ulyim Jaiseld pabewep
v6LGE'rS OV - UOISSIWO 2y} 99€]da) PUB SACWSI 0} S[ELSIEW PUE J0qe] 9pIAcid 0} JOJDBHUCD . 0Z0ZWLILO 0202/¥0/90
— “ySed) PuB SWa) PajUBMUN Jo Buisodsip Ui [00UIS Y] ISISSE O} SYIS [00UIS
002€9'es 1S9ND9Y (000G 561010 Joysdwnp e podsue) 0} S[euajew pue 10qe| apinoid 0 JOJBIU0D . 0202/90/.0 020Z/18/50
. 049669¢ -
oG Uy 9BUBUs 3p65 Uosesy UOT01I555( 19pi0 SBUEUT “ON Od 91980 porGIady 918a sBueys Jjo ojed
%S9°0 $6°190'vSe'vS S6TY18Ts 8 00'616°6ZEY$ 0.9669¢
*ONI ‘ANVdINOD NOLLONMNYLSNOD HLVd
] (40¥-196+Z-0202) 404 ATANVD.0Z0Z
. |ooyds Aiejuauiolg AsAtes yeizoly snasepy
Junowy s19p10 junowy .
19B1U09 JO % [eJ0). JOBIUO0D POSIAGY $19p40 OBUBUD IBIOL o500 saunn Joenuop jewBg  “PWNN Od 919810 jopusp  joolold looyos

o1 19paQ abueyn
0202/5/8 ‘U0 uni Loday 0202/L€/£0 0} 0202/L0/L0 weagord yuswasoxdwy fende)
gl obed woyj abuel saj0Ad jenosdde Japio abueyo asay ]

sjooyos aqndg QM&Q_JU

020C 12quapdag SdD



20-0923-PR5

"sJeale Ul pieog 2y} o} papodss Buieq sle pue parordde uaag aney siepio afueyo Humoljo) sy L

00°960'51$ :pouiad siyl ejol yoeloid
‘01 WOOISSE Ul Spieogijeyd AIRUOIE]S B3l 9y} Je Supjs pieoq
00°0£6$ SUCIIPUOD PaIan0dsig Iyiew mau apirold pue *‘spued pieoq Joxiew Buipis mau jjelsul ‘sjsued
preo@iieyo Buisixa 1oiias o} sleusiew pue Jjoge| apiaoid 0} J0joenuUOD 0z0z/zel/L0 0202/L1/90
e _ "GGE PUR £GE SWOO0ISSE[D
00'99L'v1$ HOV - UOISSIUIO )y 1m sjauiqes Addns e jjeisur o) sjeusiew pue 1oqe| apiaoid 0} J019.1U0D 0202/22/L0 0202/92/90
. LIvp0.LE
junowy abuey) 3pos uoseay ) UodI9s3Q 1apl0 obuey) “ON Od 9198l peAciddy a1eq abueys jo oreq
%L2°¢ 00'960°9.L1$ 00°960°G1$ [ 00°000°19v$ FA% 44174
*ONI ‘SHOLOVYLNOD HATTIN UM
(401-190.+:0Z02) ¥OI SH NNIS 0202
10043s YBiH uuag sejoydIN
Nm.omww pouRd siylL [e1ol 199foad
. ‘Buiddojs 100l SS2IPPE 0] SWOOL I1SX00] S,USWOM PUE USW 3Y}
ov'ovss$ SUORIPUOD PaISACOSIa UlYIM 9sEQ |{EM YOUI-0M] B {[EISUI O] S[ELIS]BW PUB J0gE] 9pIAcId 0] J0joRuUo) 020z2/12/L0 0¢02/04/90
. -ANIGISSS398 1oMOUS YV S1EPOWILLIOIOE 0} PaAcwal sem juawdinba .
iR SUoRIpUOY palancasq aleym apy pebewep soejdal 0} Sjepajew pue Joge| apiroid 0} JOJERU0D 0202/60/.0 0202/60/L0
. *10p1I09 Jusdelpe sy ojul woos Alpune| 9y} woy spes) jey) dwel Ajus
Lo'BLLS SUOBIPUOD PRISAOOSIA g 1an0 uBis 1ixe MaU e [jejsul 0} S|eLISJew PUE Joge| 8pinoid 0} JOREIU0D 0202/60/20 0202/60/.0
*Alessalau jou
00°9¥9'8%- SUCHIPUOD PaJ1aA0dsl]  Sem Juswaoeidal pue uoipuod poob ul a1am sinods au; psjeansi Buisiasio )
*Jo0J 3y} Buoje [eAowas INOdsUMOp JOLISJU 10§ 4Pa10 B apiaoid 0} J0joBNU0D 0202/60/20 020Z/60/L0
“uoljowap
Sh'12E'1$ HOVY - UoISSIWO pue adoas J3 S)epowitiosde o} pajeass sbuuado Joy Bupyored wuopad
pue Bujweyy Bulisd J|ejsul o} sjelsiew pue Joge| aplaoid 0} JOJoBNUOD 0202/60/L0 020z/60/.0
600€2.€
junouly abuey) 3po9) uoseay liondnasaQ J9pl0 obuey) “ON Od 9J9el0 paAcIddy areq abuey) jo ajeq
%eY"9 $8'625°01¥'8$ $8°69£'805% 99 00°091°206°L$ £¥9609¢

ANVJINOD NOLLONHLSNOO 1LIT10S 39H03D FHL
. (421-19021-6102) Y| UUSS 6102
jooyag ybiy uuag sejoyaIN

JPBRUOY O % [BJ0L

0202/a/8 :uo uni uoday

junowy
19BIJUOD POSIADY

s19pIQ junowy
afiuey?) jo JaqunN Joe43U0Y [eUlBLIO

siopiQ abueyn JejoL JoquinN Od 9]9el0 JOpuap ysloid [ooyos

6o 19piQ abueysn

0202/1€/.0 0} 0202/40/.0 weido1d juowosoaduy Tende)

61 ofied urol) afuel ssjoAo [eacidde Japio abueyd asayj

sjooyoS dqng Owﬁomdo

020Z 12quiapdag SdD



20-0923-PR5

“sleaue Ut pJeog syi 0y petiodes Buiaqg aie pue pasoidde ussq aael siopio aBueyd Bumojio) UL

9y'6.9% :poudd siylL jejoy 39afoid
i *s{fem 20[q Jusdelpe yolew o} 602V WOOJ Ui [fem YLIou Sy} Uo Jopeay
9¥'6.5%8 SUOHIPUGD PaISA0ISI( pauel Bulsixa 9y} SAOWAI 0) S[BUSIEW PUE Joge| 9piAoid 0} JOJOBIU0YD 0202/6Z/.0 0202/¥2/90
(AR 2 AAAS
Junouy spueqn 3poo) uoseoy uonauosoQ J9pi0 9buByD "ON Od °I9ei0 Porciddy 91eq sbueyy jo o1eq
%070 9y vy9'0.8% 91°6.5$ 2 00'680'0.8% LvTTLE
UOIJINIISUQ) Jelniawwion obeayn yvaq sBUIpioH 299
(4921-10L22-0202) ¥DI ISYHD 0202 - ,
jooyosg Alejuswdlg aseyn d uowjes
DR AN TAR ) :pouad siyL [ejo] 30dfoid
“J0191xa Buippng
I au; Buoje ssaoosd siyy ybnoiyy pajeasd sajoy Aue yojed pue ‘sjeusiew
€g'TLIGTIS SUOIIPUOY) PRISAGISIA UOISOLIOD-JUB UM SHOG BU} JO SPUD 9y} [BS ‘©}910U09 3y} 0} paloysue .
s|sbuE [99)S psucpuBge SA0WSS 0} S[elajew pue Jogqe} apiaoid 0} J0JoB[UOD 0202/62/.0 0202/22/90
) 02E669€ -
junouly abuey) 3poyH uoseay tondiosaq 19paQ obueyy “ON Od 219810 PoAcaddy a3eq abueys Jo 9eq
%290 £5'9v'622°02% €5'ziL'seig I 00'v20'¥S102$ 0Z2£669¢
*ONI ‘NOLLONYLSNOD ANV ¥ITAL
) (M4OW-10£91-610Z) YO SH UBAIINS 6102
. jo04as ybiH ueayng 9 J0boy
junouny sIapiQ junowy .
J0BIJUO0D JO % [eJOL JORINOD POSIAGY sioplQ abueys oL obUBYS J0 I5GUINN 1oenu00 [eubuo 19quInN Od 9[9elQ 10pudp yoeloayg jooyss

Bo 19paQ abueysn
0202/5/8 :uo uni yoday 0202/1.€/£0 0} 0202/10/20 weigold juowaoiduy [ende)
0z ebed woy abuel s9[0A3 [encidde Japio abueyo asayj

S[ooyos Iqng OM&QMEU

0202 12quiadaog | SdD



20-0923-PR5

*siealie U) pieog ay) o) panoda: Buteq sie pue pasoxdde usaq sney siapio sfiueys Bumoljos sy L

06°025°61$ :poiiad siuL 12301 josloid
e “JEyS JIe [00YIS UIBWI S} UIIM SIauy]
LG'¥2T'v8 PSJOSHA UMD 115s leuomippe [[E1SUl pUE YSILIN O] STENSTEW PUE Joge] apinoad 0} 1019 U0 0202/04/L0 0202/+0/90
o “3OM UOIONIISUOI JJEPOLLWOOIE 0} S|BLIIEW JUSPN)S pue Buiyoea) a]eaojal
€e'96C'51$ POISAAISUMO ™ fsesodwes pue ‘jege) “yoed of sieusiew pue Joge] spinoid 0} I0joRAUOD 0202/90/.0 0202/81/90
2089048
junouwly abueqs 3p0H UoSESY Uopdiosad Jepio obuels  ‘oN 0d J19810 paAGIddy ajeq 3buey) Jo 9jeq
%S¢ 06°025°0¥5$ 06°02561$ z 00°000°125$ 2039028 .
*ONI ‘SISRIdYALNT MNd
(1-dIN-1EIPZ-8102) L-dTIN NITHO 8102
jooyos Alejuswaty usals) 3 [JOPUSMY
$£°1L00°6$ :poudd siyl [e30]. 390foad
*Sany J)I0q MU J0J UORE[E]SUl
0Z'16£'S1$ SUOIIPUOD PaIRA0ISIC |991S S1EPOWILIOIIE 0] BulI9D WOOI 13[10g Sy} 0} pepasu se Buiyajed
wiopad pue ‘9oejds) ‘GA0WSI 0] S[EUSJEW pue Joge| Spinoid o} J0j9BNU0D 0z202/02/20 0202/ 1/S0
S -AQUWIYD [00UDS SU) UM PIJBIOOSSE YIOM [EDUIIS]D PIJEII0SSE
98'68E'9% poISIQ BUMo pue anjen piousjos seb auj BuLIMa o} IpaIo e apiAcid 0} J0PRU0D 0202/90/L0 0202/91/90
. 80800L€ ’
junowiy 3BUBYS 3po5 uosedy UGRdI55ad J9pi0 obueqs  “ON Od 919el0 Porciddy a18q sBuUeyD 30 91eq
%9y YE'H00'LLES v£'100%6$ z 00°000°202$ 8080015
ANVAINOD NOILONYLSNOD ANE-T1V
. (1LS"1£062-0202) YLS ¥N1VOIA 0202
3 [ooyag Aiejuswajg [eslsse|s Jnjessq usyda)g
junowy SIopIQ junowy

3983U0] JO % [ejo]

0202/S/8 :uo uni Joday
12 afied

si19plQ abuey |e1o]

J9R[UOY PISIARY abuey2 Jo J9quInN

joesjuUO) JeutbuQ

Bo 1apiQ abueyn
0202/1€/40 01 0202/10/20
woyj abuel $a[0A0 [eAcidde Jopio afueyd asay

0207 12quiaydag

[quinN Od 39er0 JOPUdA jo9foid [ooyog
weidoid Juawasorduwy [ende)

s[ooyos snqgng OWNQMSU

SdD



20-0923-PR5

‘sieae u) pjeog sy o) pedodsl Buiaq ie pue pancidde usaq saey s1opio sBueyo Bumolios sy

*IBJNPOLU PRJONLISUCD AJMOU U} UIUIM SSDIASP [01JU0D

YOV - UOISSIWIO Bunybi paim jeisul pue ‘su) Auadold jooyas ay) 0} jsued JojeiouNUUE a1i
e Y WOJI INPUOI JO S3YJUI-OM] [jBIsul ‘sBuIp[ing msu pue Bullsixa sy} usamjaq

1N2JIO punosb pajesipap apiaoid 0} sjepajew pue Jogef apinoid 0] JOJOBIUOD
suawialinbal yuued A0 198w 0} suoesyipow AIBSS3I3U IBW pUE

00'662°18% (pouad siyl [ejo ) 3osfoid
00'98L'0.$
00€LS°0LS obuey) apoo puLad

juniouly abueyn

%€LC

92°80Z°c$

‘a1empJiey 100p ‘sJ00p a9e|dal 0] Sjeudlew pue 1oge] apIaoid 0} JOJBNUOD

3p0o UOSEdY ondnoseQ 19piQ obueqn

00'v0Z'61¥'L$ 00'%0Z°L61$ L 00°000°222°L$

‘polad siyL |ejoy 393lold

9v'029'2$

0£'885%

Junouly abueqn

10911 JoUM ‘[oued [EO1}09}9 MOU 9Y} 0} SUOJJOBUUOD [BIL]Ij2 MU apirold pue v
papala O Buipjing 10 Jous)xa jooyos auy} Huoje Buguied feuonippe apinoid 0} 10J9BIJU0D

“3IOM UORINIISUO2 ajejioe) o} saddns juspnys pue Buiyoes) ajeaoal

PRSI ISUMO Aleiodwia) pue “yoed ‘|age| 0} s[elejew pue Joge| apirold of Jojoesjuod

3p0o uosesay Tondissa( J1opi0 obueyd

0202/.2/10 0202/02/50
0202/90/20 0202/LE/E0
601969¢
*ON Od 919810 poAciddy a1eq 3BuEyH jo 9jeq
601969¢€

*ONI ‘SHOLOVHINOD MATIIN ¥
(SN1-1¥622-0202) SNL YIA3A 0202
[ooyag Aejuawialg JoAsQ 3 WeljA

0202/22/L0 0coc/edL0

[RATAARS

0202/ve/L0 0202/92/90
618699¢ B

"ON Od 3|d%eiQ

penciddy J1eq abueyo Jo opedq

%S9 €1°816°165'8$ ¢L'186°T1S$ Sl 00°2£6°820°8% 0.2665¢
ANVJINOO NOILONYLSNOOD NOSIaviN
) (d3N-1012¥-8102) AN M Buno, 810z
. looyag ybiH joubew Bunos W Asunym
Junowy SIaplo junouy
1981U0 JO % [ej0] 1OBINI0S PASIASY slapio ebuey) [e301 oBUBYD JO JSGUINN 19E5U0n [eUIBHO JaquinN Od 9]2e10 I0PUdA 100losg |ooyas

0202/6/8 uo uni poday
Z¢Z 9bed

Bo 49paQ abueyn
020z/1€/20 01 0202/1L0/20
woy abuel s[04 [enoidde Japio obueys asay)

0207 12quiardog

weido1d uswosoxduy Tende)
$[00YdS d[qn g 03821

SdD



20-0923-PR5

*sJea.Lik U] pIeog U o} pauodal Bureq aie pue pancidde uasg aney siepio sbueyd Bumoljo} sUL

91" LY6'0LS :pouiad siyl [ejo] joefoid

e ] “BuilsIxe Yojew 0} wood Bugiem dWull) UesH mau syl
vITLer'es 1S9ND3Y 100UIS y 100y a1y JfEISUl PUE USILIN O} SIELIEW PUE JOGE] 3pIA0Id 0} JOPRRUOD 0202/62/L0 0202i¥e/L0

R B *JOLI9IXD [00YDs 2y} Buole sjuslisiep
€0Cre'ts OV - UOISSIWO a12)s [92]s $Sajuiels [[B)Sul 0} S[eLajew pue Iogej opiroid 0} 10j0BJU0D 0¢20¢/62/L0 020z/02/L0

. “jUEQ 19NP [EOUIOSIS P21EI0[R1 AMBU S} SJEPOWIWOIIE O} UOIBPUNO)
6v'8£9'98 SUOIHPUOD PRISAOISIA 41151100 oy Jsn[pe pUE N MES 0] S|ELSJeW PUE J0qe] 9pinoid 0} J0J0RJU0D 0202/%2/L0 0202/02/.0

. ‘sjaued
05°606% SUORPUOD PAISNOISIA 1pry19010 usamiaq di E [[E1SUI O} S[RIAIEW PUE JOGR] 9piAId 0} 0JIEU0D 0202/SHLO 020Z/0€/90

. ) 981669¢ i
junouy sbueqy 3p0o uaseay nopjdiiosaq Jopi0 9bueyn  “ON Od 919810 poAciddy 9jeq sbueys jo 9req
%5970 91°'1¥6'v89°1$ 9L'L¥6‘01$ . 9 00°000'¥29°L$ 881669¢
2717 “SIALVIOOSSY 2 NISTIIN "N'S ‘NIHOSVd "H'd
. (dON-108£2-610Z) dON PIeqQqiH 6102
) [ooy9g Alejudiafd pieqqiH O Welim
junowy S18pIO jJunowry .
JORIUOD JO % [eI0L 19100 POSIAGY siopiQ abuey) ejol, eBuRYD 10 JSQUINN J9e5u09 [euIBUO JoquinN Od 3[oelo SLTTEY Y yeloig Jooyog

Bo 49paQ abueysn
0202/5/8 uo uru poday 0202/1€/40 03 0202/10/L0 Eﬁwo.ﬂm Eogo\wo.aé ﬁmﬁQmU
gz abed wiolj abuel sao/o jencidde tapio abueyo aseyL

S[00YdS J[qng 03]

0202 12quiapdag SdD



20-0923-PR5

*sjeaLe ul pieog ayp 0} pepodal Bueq a1e pue pasoidde usaq eaey siepio abiueyo Humoljoj ayL

12'LL6°LEZ 1S spopad SIL 40§ S19paQ aBueyD jejol

00°€99°¢E$ :pousd siyl [ejo] velold
. ‘U JSNBLXa [00UDS BU} 0)
00°L79$ SUOIPUOD PRIBAOISIA g 1 1015 pue JojEEY MBU € JIEISUI 0} SIBLISIEW PUE JOge] SpIAcid 0} J0J0B1U0D 0202/62/.0 0Z0Z/54/40
o “Y4OM UOBONASUOD SJEPOLILLOIIE 0} S|BLISJEW WO0ISSE}o pue Buiyoes)
00'¥42'12$ PRSI JSUMO 16 sa0a1d anour pue “yoed ‘[aqe| 0} S[e1alew pue Joge| spinosd 0} JOJOBHU0D 0202/62/.0 0202/20/90
-919|dWIOD St UOJONIISUCD JIUO SWBY [|BISUISI PUB JOPUSA panoldde-gdo
00°80€'L1$ pPajosliq JSUMO B 9ZIN 0} JOJIBIUCD "UOIONISUCD S}EpOWode 0} juswdinbe | | 3o savald
SnoweA 91e90]a1 Ajliesodus) 0} S|euSJEw pue Joge] apinoid 0} JOJ9RIU0D 0202/90/20 0202/20/90
1959969¢
Janouny sbuels 3p05 uGseay oNd115590 J9pi0 9bueys “ON Od o[98i0 poAGIadY a1eq abueqs Jo 91eq
%8L°0 00°0e¥'SEE VS 00°¢99°ce$ € 00°292°108'v$ 195969¢
R "ONI ‘NOLLONYLSNOD INVT U3 TAL
. (40¥-=116¥2-0202) 404 NN3d 0202
100Y9S Alejuawia)g Uuod WeliA
. Junowy SI9pl0 junowy .
19B1JU0D JO % [e]01 JOENUO0D POSINGY $19PIO SBUBUD IEIOL o500 10 jaquiny Joenuop jeuibug  ?IWAN Od 9I9ei0 lopusp  39sfoid [ooysg

Bo 19paQ abueyn
0202/G/8 :uo uni poday 020¢/1€/20 0} 020¢2/10/20 Eﬁmem Eogo\wg%\ﬂ Eﬁ&mU
yz abed woy} abuel 8040 jeacidde Japio abueyd asayj

S[00Y2S J1[qng 03ed1y)

0202 12quiapdag SdD



20-0923-PR5

‘sjgalle U pieog ay) 0} papodes Buteq ase pue pasoidde usag aAey siapio abueyd Hummolios syl

00°000°sz$- ‘12101 8foid

‘uoiIpuUo9 sjgeidsooe Ul 8q 0} punoj sem Buitooy [auuny sy "sjuswINIop

00°000°'52%- SUORIPUOY) PIBA0ISIC] JORIUOD U} Ul PAIKIUSPI SB $100Y [2uun) uo Bupeod snousal Joj Jipalo apinold o} JojaeuoD 0ZWzIL0 02/90/€0
GOLPLGE / PELOGYE
3po7) uoseay SUoiduosaq Jepip abueyy Jgady  oreq sbueyd
%E0Y  00°65L°097°9% 00°61¥'052% €l 00°0ve'0Le 9% DU} ‘S10JOBHUOD SN UM
dIN-169£2-8102 dAWN uebneH 8102
uebney v abjoH

00°LL£°Z9$ ‘lejol 399[0.d

-asdefjoo Asuunyd [eiped B Bumojjo) swool
00°L1€'29% SUOIIPU0Y) PaIan02sI(] JOLISIUI 109]8S pue Aluosew ‘Jool aoejdal pue Hedal 0} sjelsiew pue J0ge] pinoid o} Jojoeiiue) 0Z/21L0 02/80/90

65.YE£9¢
3P0 UOSETY SEeqgddy  3Jeq sbueyn

%02°L 95866°90€Z$ LLYLL'SYLS 1] 00°G1€'120°2$ 00ssY g USS[SIN "'N'S ‘Usyosed 'H'd
ML1S-18V22-6102 LS subnoung 6102

Jo0yag Arejuawsjg sybnosing 5 uyor

SUOdIgSaq Jepl abueyy)

-UoRIPUS? 9jqeldesde ul 8q 0} puno) sem Buloo) [BuUNy 8y | “}JoM

SUOHIPUOY PaIanoasiq 10 9doos aseq 9y} Ul PAUIUSP! SB SIOO [Suun} uo Bueos SNoUISS 103 IPaId B Spiroid 0] J0joRLU0D 02/¥2/10  0Z/SO/S0
SUORIPUOD PRISA0ISI : “Xauue ayj ul -1 S,NHY Jo) WalsAs Sy ay) sjelbajul 0) sjeuajew pue Joge| apiaoid 0} 10}0BIU0D 0Z/90/0  0Z/0L/90
YOLYLGE [ CEL96PE

3p00) UOSESY gEgaddy  37eq sbuey)

%EG9  8€°CPS'8/8'VS 8€°298'962$ o4 00°099'6.5'v$ ou] ‘s1030BAU0D JBIIIN "H™
d3N-12122-8102 dIN uewsjed 8102

Jo0yss Alejuawislg uewsajeq uomaN

SuoRdIaSaQ Jepi0 abueyy

J9qWnNN Od Penuo)  junowy $19pI0 S19p10 junowy
saqumnN 1dy pieog 30810 jo 9 joeHUOYH abueyn abueys joR[UOD 1aquin 399foid a0puap jooydsg
[eJoL  pasinay ’ 1e301 10 Jaquiny [euibuQ

OO0 AIAUO IONVHI

PJolo 3 eq 0202/1€/L0 03 0202/10/L0 weid Ol JuawaA0Id] Jelde])
wiol} abuei sa[oAo jeacidde Japlo abueys asay|, :

07/5/8 S[00Yo§ dHqn g 03edry)

0202 12quidydog SdD




20-0923-PR5

‘s1eaMe Ul pleog sy 0 peiodal Buaq ase pue pasoidde usag aaey siapso sfiusyo Bumwo|ioy UL

¥L€20°6L$ [eloL 300loid

Y2€20°G.9

Ly0.29¢

99" I¥$- 1210l poloig

1senbay [ooyds  “wnUONPNE jo0yds oy} Uiy Bupeas eoejdal pue 9AOWS) 0} [ELIS]RU PUE JOGE] DPIACId 0} J010BHU0D 02/90/0  02/L1/90
3p07) UOSETY SUORdIDSaq JopiO Jbueyy SEeqgddy  91eq obueq)
%EY'S  6£'258'/88'L$ ¥5'852°16% 8 G9'¢60'06L'1$ ou] ‘s10§0BHUOY SN "M

UDIFL9LYZ-6102 UD] ueyeuQ 6102
jooysg Alejuswisjg ueyeuQ  WeljiA

99°'L 13-

99.Ly€9¢E

99'Li¥$- (1ejol 399loud

*100foid
gjeiedas e Japun passaippe aq [jIm Jajiog siy) 0] siiedal pajelsosse pue Hodai 9yj "wood J9j10q
SUORIPUCD PRIBA0ISIT |00UDS BY} UIYIIM JSJI0G PUCIIS U} U0 Hodas dn-sunj 921A19S B 10j i3I0 B 9pinoid 0] Jojoeuo) 0Z/ve/l0  02/L01L0
Jpoy uoseay SUORAIoSad P10 9buey) 3leqady  9y1eq obuey)
%0l 95°866°90€°2$ PEVEY6LS € 00'S1L€'120'C$ 2088y @ UISIIN "'N'S ‘usydsed 'H'd4

MLS-LPYY2-6102 WIS L6102
Awepesy 99ud19g pue yjey [|1L SIno pawug

-1o9foid
aleledas e Japun passalppe aq {|M Jaj10q siy) 0] siiedal pajeoosse pue Jodai syl “wooi Jajioq
Q9L L% SUOIIPUOT PaIsA0IsIq 100U2S 8Y} UIYIM J2]I0q puodas ay) uo podas dn-auny 90113 B 10} JPSI0 B SpInoid 0] Jojaenjuo) 0e/v2IL0 02/90/.0
Y9.¥€9¢
) 3P0 UOSESY suondudssqg J8piQ abuey)d 9req ddy 3jeq abueyj
%20 95866'00£'C$ 15'680'S$ € 00°61€120'2$ 00SSY '@ USSISIN "N'S ‘usydsed "H'd
M1S-128€2-6102 MLS USPIOH 6102
jooysg Atejuswa|y uspjoH N SaleyD
J9GWINN Od 30e]U0D  JUNouy s19pIQ SI19pI0 unowy
J1aquinp jdy paeog aaeiQ JO 9% JoBUOD abueysn abueyg JoeUOD Jaqunp Josload Iopuap jooyosg
[BJO]  PasiAdy ) €301 J0 JaquinN leuiblio

p Jo 7 3sed
07/S/8

907 JIQUO FONVHI

0202Z/1€1L0 03 QT0Z/10/L0
woJ} abues so[9h2 jeacidde Jopio afueys asayL

WeIgold JUdWoAcIdW] [ende)
S[00Y9S I[qnJ 03eo1y)

020C 12quiaydag | SdD



20-0923-PR5

‘sJeaue ui pJeog sy 0) papodal Busq sue pue pascidde Usaq 9ABY SiapIo aBuByd BUIMOHO} AU L

00°68.Z$ :1210). 1olfoid

‘palnbai se pauuiouad aq 0] JUN iy} 0} siedal JaYLINY MO 0} g} JUN NHY punose
00°682'2% SUORIPUOY PaIaA0IsI] woJ} papasu se adid [ea}os]e SA0WISI pUE J03ULI0JSIP 0} S[BLISJBW PUE Joge] apiaoid 0] J0j9elu0) 02¥2/L0 OTYLILO

06.8.9¢

BP0 uosesy SUoldIaseq JaplQ Sbuey) slegady  9je( abuey)

%00°L 00°€LL'9LE9LS 00'986°'990°L$ 4%} 00'82.'6¥2°GL$ *OU] ‘UOHONISUOD 3uBT JSAL
40121978102 40OY ¥4ed 9pAH 810T

Awopeay 10a1e9 Jied apAH

v2'958'cT$- ;jejol yosloid

-109l01d
9jeledss e Ul passalppe S MOU {{IM MI0M SIUL oM Jo 2d0os aseq U} uiyim papnjou; Ajjeulbuo
¥1°958'€2%- P31 UBMOYY sBuidod suo}s ej09 BIS) PUB SOOUBMO||E JOSP JO0J PASNUN 10§ P12 B SPIAcid 0} J0J0BL[UOD 021¥2/L0  0Z/SLILO
19€21SE 1 8.818VE
3P0y Uosesy SUONAN9SSQ 19pI0 obuBy) Sleqddy  3eq ebueyy
%29V~ €5°056'6.8°1% Ly'6v0°LES- 0l 00°000°L16°L$ D0SSY @ UISISIN "N'S ‘usyosed "H'd4

404-19€62-810C 40Y HeuaTgL0e
193U paYio [euolbay yeua paL

8¥°889°2L$ :{ej0l 309foid

*G1 ] WOOISSEJD UIyIMm
$L'€8L'9% SUOJJIPUOY PAISA0ISIQ Buijieo Bupsixa 8y} Jo UOROWSp feucippe wopad o} sfeusiew pue Joge| spinold 0} 10JoBIUCD 0ZWZIL0  0Z/OLILO

-uoa|dwoa 103foid 0} Joud afesn woos SjeNjioe) 0] G| WOOISSE[D UIUIM
92'6¥8'2$ 1sanbay [ooyos sJojelpes Sy} 0} $19A09 Atesoduio] jejsul PUB ysiuin} 0} S[BLISJEU puB Joge| opircid 0} J0J0BjUOD © 02ZI¥2/10  02/LLIL0

‘siredal 9say) Sjelioe] 0] siayy pue
‘sonjen ‘Guidid Juelabugal [BUOLIPPE [[eISul 0] SjeLidjel pue Joqe| apinoid OS[e 0} JOJOBIU0D "SHNJND

99°650'8% SUOIIPUOD Palanoosiq oM} 0JUI Sau| 102 Jojeiodeas uoisuedxa J0aIp 8yl Jids 0} s[elalew pue Jjoge| apinold 0} J0JoBIUOD 0zZ/v2//0  02/60/L0
9€81v9¢
© 3poj uoseay SUORUNOSa(] Japl0 JbUED) 3Eeqaddy  3jeq sbuey)

%8L'S G290V LSS STV Lv$ 9 00°000°008$ "ou| ‘sasudiepug riNd
d3N-12162-6107 J3IW sninesuny 6102

Awspeosy onsejoysg Alejudwiag sninesung ppuely -

JBqUNN Od Joenuo)  junowy SI9pI0 S19pI0 Jnowy
saquinp 1dy paeog 3PRIO jJo 9% jenuoe)d abueyy abueyy joe5UOD Jsquiny 399foid J0puap Jooyag
lejoL  pasiay ’ {e3o1 40 JoquInN jeutblo

907 J3AJO IONVHI

0202/1€/20 93 0202/10/L0 WeIS0JJ JUWIACIIW] ferde)

¥ Jo ¢ dseJ
wiol} abuel sa12A2 jeacxdde sapio abueyo asay )
0T/S/8 SJo0Y2S d1qug 03ed1Y)

0202 12quiaydog SdD




20-0923-PR5

'sipaiie Ul pieog ay o} pepodes Butaq ese pue pancidde usaq sAey Siap:o afiueud Bumolo UL

00°811°9% (€301 309foad

¥9°652°L11$ POMSd SIu} 10} S19p1Q 9BueyD JejoL

"GEE pUe /ZE SWO0ISSe]D U] Wi9)sAs Jo

00°000'S$ SUOIIPUOD PaIan0dsiq INys Jamod/[eou1aals Aousbiowa ue [jelsul pue ysiuing o} S[eusieul pue 10ge] apinoid o} JoJoRIue) 0Z/vZil0 0Z/S1/90
‘LUOOISSEID QB| 82UBI0S PajeAcual Apau
00811°1$ JOV — UoissiwQ BY} UIUIM SI9[IN0 dopdUNOD N0} [[BISUI PUB YSIUIN} 0} S[BLISJeUl PUR Joge| 9pinold 0} J0J0B[UOD 02/¥2/L0 02/51/90
Y0SvG9¢e
. © 3po) uosesy SUONdIosa(Q Jopi0) ebueyy 3legady  91eq obueyn
%LS'E  P.L'668CY6$ v1'666°1€$ L 00°006'016$ 00 uojonJIsuo) ueuapulig
[96-16165-6102 10S SH 3l(iA8Zuoid 6102
[o0yas ybiH Awopeosy dyse[oyasg ofiAazuolg
J9qUINN Od Joe]U0)  Junowy sIaplo SIapI0 Junouwy
JaquinN 3dy pieog gjoeI0 Jo 9%  joesuon abueyy abueys J0B4U0D 1aquny 309foid J0puap [ooyosg
[ej01  pasmay feyoL 30 Jaquiny 1eubuo

b JO p 93eg
07/S/8

9071 A3AHO FONVHO

0Z0Z/LE/L0 O} 0Z02/10/L0 weI3o1J Juswoaordury [eynde)

wo.} abuel s9j9/h2 jeaocidde tapio abueys asayl

0707 42quiaydag

s[ooyas a1qng odeory)

SdD





