21-0825-PR9
August 25, 2021

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE INTERIM CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount of
$39,968,360.77 the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in
Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the Board's
Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to construct new
schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the plans and
specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting documents
are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in accordance with section
7-2 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $2,474,089.47 as listed in the attached August Change Order Logs (e-Builder $2,451,238.54
and PCM $22,850.93). These construction contract changes have been processed and are being
submitted to the Board for approval in accordance with section 7-13 of the Rules of the Board of Education
of the City of Chicago, since they require an increased commitment necessitated by an unforeseen
combination of circumstances or conditions calling for immediate action to protect Board property to prevent
interference with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board's Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 412, 425, 427, 431, 435, 436, 437, 439, 485, 486, 487 & 488
will be used for all Change Orders (August Change Order Logs); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding




21-0825-PR9

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel necessary
to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of office.

Indebtedness — The Board's Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P03), as amended from
time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board's Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P02), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current fiscal
year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved:
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by;
GW‘:% 7. Mefuive @ow M., Torrs
L042882EBEFEAEQ : CDONY7N1ERS8427
Lindy F. McGuire José M. Torres, PhD
Interim Chief Operating Officer Interim Chief Executive Officer

DS
Approved as to legal form: { jé

DocuSigned by:

W 7. WOM?

SZAECRACAAIAACSE
Joseph Moriarty
General Counsel




21-0825-PR9

PIPIAC.L] SUIPUN {BWIXT "6

S2ARER[U] DIISIJ JR0 J0j woddns g

Ofjaflog [euoneonpy 10} 1oddns ~

v xipuaddy

S5uR{[dWo) VAV 9
SpaaN EINERs ALoLd 'S
SUONIPUO]) 10LII1XT PIIRIONAIA] b
SUOREBIGIA IPOD 311 '€
asuepdwo] 2po] 7|
A32yes T
Suo0SsE3Y
LL09E'896'6ES =01
L “SH vosuta( - AN pUESH S(ng %8 | %L | %ET 0 1207 1z0T/zE/TL 120z/+3/9 | 00°000800°ZS LA 99SST8E 'S9SSTEE Apnoag Asaunag SH vosuyo( oL
- A1qon 3t sy g andine Jayd|y pue sqINs 0w T . ‘1z0z/s2/9 R . - J[9ON * SH S[INE ~ NGON
1ydy Supsue aseidsa 03 papaau se syuswaaosdur
L “53 Suplad 1e J0plited %0 [ %0 %0L 1202 Tzoe/9/s 12oz/8e/9 0070052725 9 955188 Sue] 1AL Jupg
ooy 1513y 243 38 IR Loop may put Bugrod sooy Axods ».u:
“Hupooy Sunsis ag 01 papasu s -
L "5 AIEZO] 1€ SWOOISSE[? SROMTA Uf S100Y %8 a %8 %02 Tz0Z TZ0Z/11/0T 1202/82/9 . 00°000°208% 29 8Z6518€ dHd wezoW
pagewrep pue Supps 191100 0 papaau st syuawacsduwy R
L 'SH Bujie] apisyoN %6 | %S %L %IT tz02 1202/02/8 120Z/82/9 . 00'000ES6S 28 926518E 404 SH Sunuies apisyuoN
1 aseds sury Aroupyng asau toddas oy sapedtdn soprmug
L "SH J[Egssei In wyseawAS ag 01 papasu sesiuawasosdwy | %7 0 %6 0 1202 1202/02/8 1202/62/9 00°000°0ZL'T$ i) TI0918E uTHLApU [ mysIeR
L S e 3e SIS yieq a3pas-uy parepd) d | %L o k574 %S 1202 1zoz/oz/e tz0z/5e/9 00°000'029% . 29 990S18E dHd Aep
Lz Sweas ay30f uf %ZT [4] %LZ 0 1202 120Z/02/8 TzOZ/81/9 00°008°509°1$ 22 faszas:iy vasdung Jagen
uopeio 2pas Kpouras o3 syedar ggiq *aseds woolsstp arow i
apiagad oy Creaqy) pue swoos 3jdnes € parepdn/areacusy
L9 sqeq a3uaps parepdn/mau apraoad %8 0 %EL %Lk Tz0t 1z02/sT/01 TZ0Z/%/9 00°000°8%0'ES 39 OTLETBE '908ETBE '069EIBE 13iparsy “SH UISIH 'SH e YZ- DS 1Z
01 Joots 1 WM 27eds Sunste s1eaotal pue ARpaIssaIe afen ‘SH reuoneop ofeID
¥qVAUPY 0 suswRAesdusy pur SH YSITH 'SH ¥10d
a2u1ds parepdu/Ireacuay
¥ *S3 tuag ¢ quwIAc1d) pyERosST payw] Surpnizul %t [} %8T %E 1202 1z0z/TT/11 T20z/vt/9 | 00°000069°ZS 29 689ETBE uopdnusue) uuag
SNYOS (AW J011e1x FUHTIOLRIAD MR 01 X{10Mm J[eday ped
L'v “SH umBujgsepm 3¢ apesidn aueydry %e | % %0 %ET 1zoz 1z0Z/18/0T 1202/6/9 A0°006'LETES 29 YLEETBE uopnnsua) SH 9 ouiluygsTaAy
pue woot 3ydam 01 SUCHTEAOUAT ‘Sofeump J131em pue joox - wed
01 amp soYSUY J0u2u 0 Sayeda jEIUapLI) puE Sijda J00y
L9 $F 314c5 3T QYPQISSIIC YOV A1 0] wnpapne % | woe | %z %l 1207 1z0z/0z/8 1202/6/9 00°000°02L'95 29 ELESTBE dHd a1Aes 'SH ueIn 90UI-TT
) 01 yuAWIAGIdIL) 10D 101137u; pre weiford ‘1202/6/9 - "ZLEETBE TLEETBE ‘TILETSE ~IRION ‘SH H1ud ufaa)y ‘senuc)
G1°SH yIed ula@yl 1u sqey azuaps parepdn/aau apavsd *1207/6/9 R
01 jootas M1 upLm azeds Bupsia meaouaa pue wesdoad siay ‘1202/%t/9
Susnrsogsad 79 auryg "SH SURID-YION 3§ $3 seswry Je weifosd
WALS 10 sooeds jo asn woddns o1 papasu ST
L 53 Jawped e sopedwes ysen o1 sasod %S 1] %6 [ j4ik4 1z0Z/€t/8 1202/¥1/9 00°000°L5ES. pela} 909E18E uTwApurg Jaweg
EISUy pUe ‘Woos ) ‘swoot ]
JWaid Joj sazeds jo asn woddns o1 papaau st quawasordust N
L8y *S UUel T saysiuy Jopasuy feday Y%l [} %0E 1] 1z0z 1z02Z/ET/8 T202/L1/9 +00'000°LFT'TS 79 69EEIBE stunoenuay uuep
PHE “SUI00ISSE] NA1d 01 Juamasoiduy Kism Ay uy saaeds AU0ISIAUWI]
SToLIEA WM SAPeidn MoV nQTY SIPRPYL SUGREICR
sl parsn pue. apoa T Aqrny B d
pur wasss 10 uaaoe(das faedas pue waisss weee g
L ‘53 %6t | o %EC z 1202 1z0z/0z/8 1202/L1/9 | 00'000'SSELS ) 99EETBE dH3 aame], ZTIONIT
43UUEL ‘ST [[PMO4 ‘ST I0UTH JIT *SHIFPROF I STOOISSR “1zoz/Lu/9 R ‘$9LETE ‘STSETHE PTIETSE “[PMOJ “JOUT{ IR Ppnog
314 st soeds Jo asn uoddns a3 papaau st uswaAeadi] ‘1Z0Z/+1/9
120Z/¥1/9
LT 53 uowate] 1e wAsks pusT; pue Edwos 3pod %EL | %S | wze 0 1207 1eue/eL/s Tz0z/91/9 | ao'0o0'mvETS 1) 9L6608E "BIYETBE '6THETBE Wt uewey, 43eR ‘vow3iey | $1-ONI-IT
“[euvpesado Ay Buptaoxd pue“pasubaz se sspestdn/seedas
P apjacad  warss Jo /11edas pue waisks
upre[e 31y pue Sg uewel, ‘Sg A[TH ‘SH UCWSI[0] 1T SWO0ISSRD
Yaid se saseds yo asn woddns 01 papasu sE fUIWIA0IdUY
L' °ST UOILLIR SWOOISSED Hald ST %EE | %01 %0L 1] j2414 120Z/02/8 1z02/82/5 - 60°000°08%% i 916608€ UORBRISUO) vy
saaeds Jo 951 110ddns 0) PIPIAU SE SITWAALAI] PUT AN Do pAITZI
07 BLIAN/IFA0] JOLIAIXS *swoos 321103 Sunsya o3 syeday
L °53 LA °S3 SPIPINS 'S8 PARMIS 'ST eBunatin'sa %L | %Er | %ee o 1202 1202/0z/8 teez/sz/e | covigzisis o0f 856608E ‘ZS6608E '9E9TIBE opredo] nUoY ‘SPIRIS 60-D3d-12
EIT] 'SH AeH ‘ST 210 ‘ST ZRATYD ‘ST SYSN0LME IE SWa0ISSTR ‘1z0e/52/9 T e ‘SPBE08E ‘BEG6UBE ‘BHH608E ‘premas pSupySIN eret
Haxd s sadrds Jo asn ytoddas 1 papsou se siuawacadmy "1202/52/9 1066085 ‘E88608E ‘T68608E “a[eY “210( ‘ZoAN) ‘sydnormg
‘1zez/sef9
120z/ve/9
‘1z02/52/9
‘1z0z/¥2/9
1202/82/9
‘1z0z/4z/9
L9 'sg uen{ pue 3 %8 o %0T %51 1207 1zaz/ue/8 1202/4/9 00°9Y60TLSS 29 9ET66LE ‘VETETSE ‘TZ6608E | SSUPIOHIDD urung ‘SH TR ‘sameq | T-¥IETZ
sameg e weadord suy Supuiopag 3 suig € sesaonds jo asn “1202/92/s :
noddus o3 papaau st Quawascrdwy *s3 uewyng Je wexdoxd
Supwies przenosiad & se s2eds Jo asnioddns pue
L 'Sg anarseq JeIuAUIdEidal ey fuipnpur sapedidn toumyy | %6 0 %9t 0 Tz0T T202/81/8 120z/61/s | 00009'B18'ZS 29 SOT96LE uosduiis amarseq
PIVI|IS UMD EIPIW/ANQI PUE WOOIYIUD] ILAOUY
1aloud S3LON GNV 84035 123(08d NOLLOV | “WYlddV | ¥VIK (vd) arva ALVA GEYMY qEVMY. QOHLIN # IIVIINGD YOLIVEINOD TOOHIS [ERY
04 TVISH | NOLITAWOD JIIVEINOD | IJVHINOD /agdnous
L SNOSYIY QILVIJIINY
iz0c
ysnbny






21-0825-PR9

‘sIeale uf preog Suy o} papodai Buieq sie pue pascidde usaq saey siaplo abueys Buimollo) aUL

01°v6°C$

:pousd SIYL [e3o L yooloid

oL'sv6'es

Yij W00q jo [ejual juswdinbe

SUOHIPUOY palancasia S3pn|oul 1802 [BUOIIPPY fiem Jodesed Je AIuosew JOLDIXS 9500] [eUOlIppE

aoejdal pue ‘nedal ‘arowlal 0} jeUsSjeW pue Joge] 9pinoid 0} J0J9BjuoD 1202/£2/90 1202/01/90
§/9¢€18¢€
Junolly abueyy 3po5 uoseay uonduosaq 19p10 ebueysy “ON Od 9dI9el0 poAciddy 938q sbueyo 1o 91eq
%¥Z0L 0L°S¥6°T$ 0L's¥6'2$ } 00°95.°82$ 1ye19Le
’ FUNLINIA HIINSANVS
(W1s-15+92-1202) ¥1S M¥Vd NOLIHORE 1202
1o0yag Aipjuswsajg yied uoybug
0025.°6$ :pouad syl Jejoy yosfoid
- _ ybrey Buiusdo Atuosew 3o0]q sself Bugsixs yojew o} Buiuado mopuim
0026263 HOV- 0% oy afie[ue 0 1509 [BUOIIPPE 8L 10} [ELISJRW PUE Joge| apirold 0} J0}oBJU0D 1202/%0/930 1202/ 1/S0
JHATANES
Junowy abueyy 3P0 uoseay uondudseq lepip 9bueyy "GN Od @980 paAdiddy 9jed abueqo jo ajeq
%8¢0 00'2SL°565°C$ 00°2S.°6% 2 00°000°985°C$ LISTLLE
*ONI “ANVdINOD NOILONYLSNOD HLvd
(OXd=1€£92-120Z) OMd MIIA 1202
J9jua) Afiwed @ pooypiyd Aped 39 eleqieg
SLSILY$ (pouad syl [eo ] Jsfoid
‘[Ilem 1Sam Je sauslms JyBi] mau je3sul pue saunixy Jybif ybiuAousbiows aim
€L°69Lv$ pajoalig JSUMQO -1 0] JOJOBIUOY "SI00P 18 WAB snoqe psiedo) syoed lem g5 mau [feisul
pue syoed jjem Buisixe soejdal 0} [eSjEW PUE J0ge] SpiAcid 0] J0JIBIIUOD 1202/%0/90 1.202/60/20
9P€9S.LE
Junowy sbueqn 3pos) UOSE3Y uonduosaq Jopip sbUE(D “ON Od 9[9elD paAcIddy 3jeq abueqo Jo a1eq
%992 €2°858°091% €L°691'v$ 2 00°¢69°951% 9y£95.¢
ONI 09 SANOr 8 AHdYNW
(40I-12294-6102) ¥l Y23 L 3ueT 61.0Z
[ooyas ybiy [ev1uyds] sue 9 Haqly,
junowy sIapiQ abueys [ejoL S18pI0 junouly JaquinN Od 29BIQ 10pUap josfoid Jooyas

IPBNUOD JO Y% [BIOL

1202/9// “uo uni poday
1 abed

abueyg jo Jequny joenuo] [euibuQ

10BIJUOD) PISIATY

Bom JopaO abueyn

1202/0€/90 01 1.Z202/10/90
wol) abuelt sopAo [eacsdde Jeplo abueyo asay |

weiboid juswanoldui feyded

SICOUCS WL
oy | ww.,
cBouD o

120Z Isnbny



21-0825-PR9

-sIgele Ut pieog U 0 psyodel Buleq ase pue panoidde uaaq aaey siepio abueys Butmoaljoy syl

£07095°c2$

:pouad sy [e3o] 3a9fold

£0°095°cT$

*100p
wooIsseo Juied pue ‘eiempley pue awely JOOP MaU J[BISUf 0] JOJOBIUOD LOZ

SUGRIPUOD pI9n0asia wooi pue Aieiqi| 1 sjaued UOISIA pPajel 9.y UM SI00p 9|qnop pajel

any mau Juied pue Jejsul ‘ooejdal 0} [eudew pue Joge] apinold o} Jojoenuo) 1202/€2/90 1202/60/20
119969¢€
Junouwly abueyd Jpo uoseay uondosaqg J8pio ebueyy  “ON Od 919810 poAolddy 93eq abuey? Jo 9jeq
%IV Y 22825909014 Lz°8Ts'8vvs 82 00°000°851°01$ 119969¢
"ONI ‘ANVJINOD NOILDONYLISNOD HLvd
(HoW-1.£0£2-0202) YO ITIVI 0202
Jooyas Aiejuswialg spped M saeYD
6b°10£°9% :pouad siyl [ejo 193foid
"SpIROGHI0D
6% 1089 pajoali(] JBUMQO  Paf[elsul AfJusdal Sy} pulyaq PIeogyIeq Mau [{BISUl 0} J0JOBRIUOD “[931S au] JO
10[02 3y} Jo jured Yy} yojew oi gE L L PUR gE L] SWOOJ JB SSWRIL mopuim/ioop
pue sioop Buisixs juied pue yojed o1 jeusiew pue Joge] spiaold 0} JOJIBIUCD 1202/€2/90 1202/12/S0
L¥166.¢C
Junowy abuey) 3P0 uoseay uonduosaq 19pi0 abued  “ON Od 919810 panoIddy 9jeq abueyo 10 ajeq
%S0°L 08°L5¢'6YL$ 08°.5¢'6Y$ (1) 00°000°004% 090€T.E
*ONI ‘SHOLOVHINOD 3TN M
(401-1629F-0202) YOI SH ZLIWNIALS 0202
gH Aiojeredaiyd abs[[0) Zowulels 4 sdHeYD
unowy S19pI0 junowy

JORIUOD JO Y, [BI0L

1.202/9// uo uni yodsy
Z 9bed

JoEIU0D PasiASY s1apig abuey jejol sBuRyS JO JeqUInN JaquInN Od 9ReIQ 10pUaA 1alaid jooysg

jJoenuo) jeuibug

o 19paQ abueyn

1202/0€/90 O} L202/10/90
wol; afiuel s8)9A0 [eaoidde sspio abueyd asay ]

weibold juswaaocsdwy jeided

SCOUCS ¥ F
SR

cBodys

120Z isnbny




21-0825-PR9

“s1eale U] pieog aU 0} payodal Buleq vie pue pasoidde usag aney sIepJo sbUBYD Buwojio) syl

59°¢8.°¢L$ :pouad syl [e3o L 303foid
-Buipyng Bunsxe sy
10 Jousul 9y} yBnoayl panos Buiim pue Aemades PIJUNoW 99.LINS MaU JlEISUl
85°600°0%% SUOHIPUOD) PRJSACDSI]  PUE JINpuod I0U3)Xa Uopueqe pue ded 0} JOJOBJUOD "SUOIEPUNO) pue S|EMm
919I0U0D SUS MBU UlM SIOIIU0D PIOAR pue ‘Builsixe yojew o} Suuim/npuod
MBU J[eJSUl PUB SAOLWS) 0} [BUSJEW pUE Joge] apinoid 03 J0joRIju0)D 1202/S1/90 1202/€1/10
11°9€9°6$ SUORIPUOY PaIdA03sIg urap uogosuued Buipling
* *~ DT pasiAsl 9yl Yum PSJeIN0SSE 0} [RUSIEW PUB Joge] 8piaoid 0 10J9eNU0D 1202/S1/90 1202/6L/70
-gjeb Buims wnujwne
pue ‘ajeb Buims [ejusweulo ‘BUOUS) [BJUSWEUIO J[BISUl 0] JOJOBIJUOD
, ‘yojnw pue sqnuys adeospuey jjeisul ‘losdo} spnoad 0 10j0eU0
08°LE1'YTs SUORIPUOD PRI9n03sIQy s|iem U:M ._wﬁz_w ,wm%mo“ BN ,_owumum_h_v_cwo ‘._:_ﬂ.ua 2 Wmaw.‘. __ﬁmcw .v_wo\su::oow
daud ‘auo)s ypm [IoBq oS [Ney ‘ajeneoaxa 0} Jojoeuo) "Bupus) pue ‘sqino
*Sliem 21210u0? aus 0] sebueyd Joy [elSlBW PUE Joqe| apinoid 01 J0J0BIUOD 1202/10/90 1202/52/20
18¥6E€.LE
Junowy apueyy Jpoy uoseay uonduosa( 18pi0 obuey) “ON Od 9j2810 paAciddy 8jeq JbueyD Jo 9jeq
%681 y¥'882°6EV VLS Yy L6L L9T$ e 007 L6V LLL VLS 18¥6<£.¢E
ANVJINOD NOILLONYULSNOD 117708 IDH03ID FHL
(sn1-1500£-0202) SNL ayvad 0202
|o0ysg Aiejuswalg pieag D |eued
00219613 :poHad s1yl [ejoL 393[oid
*90UBLJUS YV @Y} 1B 96BUBIS [feIsul pue 9suBIUS 3Y} JB
00¥2L'L$ paali(] JaumQ  Joyenioe 9jpped anowas 0] JOJOBIUOD "9oUBNUS YAV Ul Je SJIe)S Jamo] pue
Jaddn je sjiepuey [euoRIppe [IE}SUI 0} [BHO}EW PUe Joge| 8pirosd 0] 10}9B1U0D 1202/€2/90 0c0z/LLie)
-ubis JIxe Bunsixe pajesolal pue SACWISL
‘Bunuwesbold ‘suoyng uoneagoe ysnd ‘woossiul pue J00p mau o} Bulim
. Ue }INpuoa fjeisu; ‘siojesado MBU [jRIsUl ‘SeoIAap Jlued payLldse @
00°888'L1$ pejRRAQ RUMO .mc _M?%a m>n_v“cwm_ EE%&EQ nﬁm%mwo_o w_owu .m::m_wa MEWEP_ waw%m_bco%
“WeISAS |V 9} 0} POJORUUOD WaJSAS PazZIolow mau Ylm Jojenioe ajpped
Bunsixs 9oe]dal pue SA0WSJ 0} [BUSIEW PUE Joge] Spinold 0] JOJIBRIUCD 120Z/G1/90 0202/92/0)
SG920.LE
Junowly sbueyd 3poH uosesy Uondosa(] 19pd0 ebueyy “ON Od 2[P8lI0 psAoIddy 91eq 3bUEyD Jo 9jeq
%1¥p 00626211 $ 00°625°L¥$ 8 00°008°220°L$ §59€0.¢
ANVJINOD NOILONYISNOD ¥3103 R4
(dON-12222-0202) dON INOOE 0202
{ooyag Argjuaws|g auoog [alueq
junowy S18pI0 junowy

PeIuoY Jo % jejol

1202/9/L UG uni uodey
¢ abed

si1ap1Q abueys [ejoL sBuEYS J0 JoqUINN JorRU0D [eUBLO laqunp Od d[2eiQ 10pusp poloid jooyag

JORIJUOD PISIATY

Bo1 JapiQ obueysn

1202/0€/90 03 120¢/10/90
woJy abuel s9[2A0 Jeaoidde sapio sbueyd assy |

weltbold Juswanoldw] [eyded

SCOUZS ¥ Fy
EL@ i WK
cBooyD

120Z 3snbny



-sigale uj pJecg 9y 0} papods: Buiaq sue pue psacidde ussq saey siepio sBuey Bumojjo) SUL

00°zZy8ey$ (pouad siy] [ejo ] aload
-papnioul Juswdinba [ejuss jo 1500
00Zre'ers SUCIJIPUOY) PRIOA0ISI]  PUE SUOIS UHM [I9B] 0} JOJOBIUGT “SSUMJIN]S 9)810U0D SNOUEA Jo 8sods|p
pUE “)ealq ‘SA0Ws. *9]BABIXS 0] [BUSIEW pUE Joge] 9pinold 0] 1010eu0) 1202/€2/90 0202/62/90
§2200.L8
Junowy abuey)d 3po) UOSEdY uopdiosaq 19piQ 9buely) “ON Qd 3[9®10 paAdiddy 9j8d shueyd jo 9jeq
%2L'S 00°L5¥°066% 00°692°3$ Z 00°88LT¥6$ §2200.8
ANVJINOD NOILONHMISNOD ¥31a3 R
(LIS-12€62-0202) 1IS A31SV3d 0202
19ju9g Slwspedy Joubey Aiejuswslg Asjseag piemps
1£°8¥1°T$ :pouiad sy 3ol yoslfoid
1E9VLTS paIRIIC JOUMO s ‘pOS UM BaJE 910}Sal pue ‘sbunooy |upioeq ‘Buiousy [ejuswieulo
1]SIXS [2UONIPPE 8ACWRI 0} [ELSjEW PUB JOqe] 9pIna.ld 0] 1010BIU0D 120%/%0/90 1202/ISLIV0
8¥02S.¢
JjurioWy abue(q) 3poy uosesy Uonpdosoq J9pi0 ebuey) “ON Qd 9[98l0 poAciddy J3eq Sbueld Jo 9Jed
%060 1£7€18°0v2$ 1e°8¥1°C$ 2 00°$27.°8€23 8¥025.LE
QU] ‘SI0IDBAUO0D JV' Y
(LIs-12£22-1202) 1IS 1IHONOY 1202
g3 Awapedy a2ualdg B Ylep 1I9ysnoyg v plempg
69°¢SLvT$ :pousd sy L Iejo Josloid

Youms IsIp

Y 9]8J0ja1 PUB S3IASP Wiele a1y 0} Hoddns [euolippe ppe ‘seumixy b

Buipeo [jeIsul-al pue anowsal Aeioduis) 0} JOIOBAUCYD "gLE WOOT Ul SMOPUM

69°€G2'vZ$ SUOHIPUOD) P3IBA0ISI] pue Buyieo ussmiaq uyos adols pue sp pue pub Buied mau [eisul 0}
JoJoRIU0) “suoneleuad Jood Je Buiysey sopnjaul Jood 3yl ybnoiyl ¥4 wood

ut Buidid JueA pue 91SEMm MU [[BISUl 0] 10J0BIJUOD "gLE WO Ul YOS jlemAip

pue ajj pue pub Bulied aA0WSI 0] [BUSIBW PUE JOge] dpinold 0} 10J0E]U0D 1202/60/90 1202/S0/%0
G0169.¢
JUfoUly obueq) 9poH UOSEdy UojdiI0Sa 19plQ abueyy "ON Od SI98i0 poAoaddy 31eq sbueys Jo ajed
%410 y8'yLL'698% . ¥8°219°28$ 8 00°Z9L°LLS$ i 49XA YA

271 “SILVIDOSSY ¥ NISTIIN 'N'S ‘NIHOSVd 'H'd
(195-12692-0207} 19 $3 Il AINSIA 0202
[ooysg Joubep || Asusiq

Junowy SI9pIQ Junowy

19B13U0D JO %, [B10 L J9ELUOS POSIASY siapiQ abueyg eyoL aBueyD 30 JOqUINN JoenU0S [eWBLO JaquinN Od 9joeliQ 1OPUSA 100foid j00y3s
(o))
o .
% , ‘  Bo 19pup abueys
& 1.202/9/. “uo uni poday 1202/0€/90 03 1.202/L0/90 welboid juswenoidwy [elided
Q + obed woly 9buel sa[9A0 jenoidde uspio abueyd asay SOOMES W FU
~ _oyand | w«,,

120Z isnbny



21-0825-PR9

“sIEaME U} pJeog su 01 papodss Buisq are pue paacidde ussq aaey siepio S6uey Suimolio) YL

L6¥8Y'59% pouad siyl [ejo psfoid
“J00p $S9I28
aoejdai pue aaowal 0} J0joR[UOYD deD [BloW [[Bisul pue ‘Aiuosew juiodyony
8/°9£6'92% SUCRIPUOY PaJSA0IsI( ‘B[ wooq jo [ejual ‘Jeisdwinp Jual 0} JoJoBJUO0Y) “SHgap anowsal 0} Buuado
902 PUE 31913 0] JODBRJUOY "AIUOSBW S[(E]S 0 uMmop Asuwiyo Aiuosew
Buljelolelap SAOWAI PUE YSI[OWSP 0} [BUSJeW PUE 10qe[ 9piacid 0} J010enuo)) 1202/%2/90 1202/€0/90
“wnus[d JoNp pajelous}ap aAowal pue wnusid
o [ejuSW 199Ys PIJEILGE] MBU JjBlSul 0] JOJOBUOY) “JONp UIBW [edIUBydsW
§v'988'02$ SUOHIPUOD patanossia Bulsixa 01 }J99UU0D 0] JOJOENUOD) "908dS OB O -4 9 L woij
HIOMIONP [BIUBYISW MU [[BJSUl 0 [EUa}BU PUE 10qE] 9PIA0Id 0] 10]9BJUOD 1202/L1/90 1202/€0/90
“S[jem
ajqeb je Buidoo szisisno mau pue ‘Buiyseyy uswinyq ‘Bupjoo[g poom ‘poomAld
¥2189°21% SUOIPUOYD PaIsA0IsIg M3U J[eisul ‘lem Aiuosew Sunelonsiap 8210jujal 0} JOJOBIIUOY “s|lem S[qeb
ynos je swnusld Bugsixs sbewep @ sjem 9jqeb ypou je Auosew sbewep
funsixs soe|dal pUE SA0LWL 0} [BUSJEW pue Joge] spirold 0} J0JoBIJUCD 1202/L0/90 1202/8¢/S0
S6S9ELE
junouly sbueyy Jpos) uoseay - uondoasa(q 19piQ ebuey) “ON Od 9[98i0 peAoaddy 33eg abuey) jo a1ed
%EZC) §5°€09°86€°0L$ SS'e09VLT LS 89 00°000°781°6$ 6LLZLLE
ANVAINOD NOILONYLSNOD ANG-TIV v
(4OW-15£92-0202) ¥OW AQOTIN 0Z0T
[ooyag Auejuswia)g ApOISJN SASIASUSIL)
00°Z8¥'v$ pouad siy] [ejo] Joafoad
‘palinbal se Aemases ‘Bum “Inpuod pajeiosse
0028v'v$ abueyD 8poD B {[BISUl 0] JOJOBUOYD) “[Sued [0U0D Wie[e alij 9} 0} P8JOSUU0D WSISAS JO nN3j|
Ul S10J09J0p Q0 dUoje-puels [[BJsul 0} [BUSjeW pue Joge| apinoid 0} Jojoeluo) 1202/0¢/90 1202/L1/90
62E¥TLe
Junowy abueyy 3poy uosesy Uod1i959( 19pi0 9bUeli) “ON Od 99810 paAoIddy a3eq sbueqo jo 9jeq
%¥0°9 00°68L°vE2$ 00'08e’cL$ 4 00°65€°12Z$ ¥12659¢

ONI DRLDFTE AVMAvVOoud
(Svd-12222-6102) SV NIdOHD 6102
jooyss Aiejusws]g uidoys sUIpalg

/eIjuo0gd o 9, jejo L

junowy s10p10 9BUBYD B30 SI19pIO junowy

JoBlU0D PISIASY abueyo jo JequinN jpenuos euibug T dWIN Od 81RBI0 1GPUSA psloid 100yds

. BoT 19paQ abueyn

1202/9/. “uo uni podey 1202/0€/90 01 1202/10/90 weibo.d Juswanoidw] eyded
G abed wol} 9buel s9)0A0 [eacidde Jepio afueys assy | sEoUCS l/v,»

T Y

omow_mmmw

120z 1snbny



21-0825-PR9

“sleauE Ul pleog st 0} pauodal Buisq a1 pue panosdde uaaqg aney sapio a5uByo BUMOlIo) dYL

S8'LEICLLS

:pouad siyl [e30] Jo9foid

SR ARE

"uswdinba jo [ejusi S[1gow 0IpAY+ PUB ‘Wi o) ‘Pi wooq ‘Bujpjoyess

10} }SO2 [BUOHIPPE PapN|oul JOJOBJUOD "SI} 4OO0( W00 18S9 puE 9] J00I
e1302 e19] Bupsixa Josal ‘sueiquisw joosd-1ejem ‘Buiyiesys poomAld ‘Bunjosp
1001 [e1owW paziueajeb *sajbue [99]s paziuenjeb mau [[eIsul 0] J0J0e[U0D
-s9|Bue [9a]s pajelouslop 9oe|dal pue SA0Wal 0] S9i} 00q pue s

SUOIIPUOY) PAIBACISIJ

1001 BROD €119} BulSIXs 9A0owWal 0} [eUSjeW pue Joge] 9piacid 01 10J0B.4UCD 1202/81/90 1202/22/50
vELLBLE
Junowy sbueqy Jpoy UoSedy uondHIsaQ JopdQ ebueyy) “ON Od 2j9ei0 paAoaddy 3jeq 3buey) jo 9eq
%2ELE £9°85¥°C1S$ £9°85¥TTL$ 4 00°000°16€$ 788¢€9.¢
FANLINIA HLINSANVS
(491-1.2992-1202) DI NOL 1L 1202
[ooyas Aiejuawaly uolji) M 36109
0£°666'71L$ (pouad siyl [ejo] psfoid
"WIS)SAS ULEE
a.aip mau 0} Burwwesbold J019919p axows spinosd 0} .10]081U07) "I0103}8p
0€'666' 1% afuey) 8p0D WIS  SHOWS [[SMIE]S 0] J0}081ap JeaY J3s0|d wioy) doo| LewsS pusixa 0] J0joe]uoD
*SUOIED0[ / B ‘¥ ‘g ‘7 100D [jamuels 18 Buim g Aemeoel pajeloosse
PUE $10}08}Sp OIS [[BJSUl 0} [eLISeW PUE Joqe] 8piroid 0} JOJOR[U0D 1202/10/90 ocoz/egriel
$6060.€
junouly ebueqy 3po) UOSETY uondissaq 19p10 ebueyy) “ON Od @j9elD poAo1ddy s1eq 3hUeyD Jo 91eq
%639 0e'666°vecs 0£°666VL$ 4 007000°02€$ $6060.8
ONI SFOIAYTS ONIATING IZW
(sv4-16£92-0202) SVJ ANV 0202
|o0yag Auejusawalg pueja} abioen
unowy S19pI0 unowy

12BIJU0D JO %, |BJO L

1202/9/Z “uo uni poday
g abed

s19plQ abueys |ejoL J1aquinN Od 32elQ 10puap paloid jooyss

JORIUOD POSIAGY

abuey) jo J9quNN joenuo) feuibLo

Bo] 19paQ sbueysn

1202/0€/90 0} 1L.202/10/90 '
woJy abuel s8j0Ad jeacidde sopio 3bueyod ssay |

welibold juswsnoidw] feydes

el

oBoHD

1202 3snbny



‘s1gale ul preog ay) 0} papodal Buieq ale pue paacidde usag aney siapio abueyo Buimolio) SuL

00°0v9% :pouad syl [ejo L 103foid
‘o2 PUB €EZ WOOJ 18%00] 8} Ul SESJE JSMOYS J0) saunixy 1yl jooidisiem
00°229'2% SUOIIPUOY) PAISA0ISI( [[EJSU} 0} JOJORIUOY) “AI9lieq Pajesfajul yim SUnXy JO NSIf Ul SaUnXyy
paIUNOW J[2M NI [BUOIIPPE [|BISU| 0} [BLISIEW PUE JOGR] 9pin0.d 0] J010equod 1202/¥0/90 1202/¥0/50
-sga1) buideospue] jeuonippe jueld 03 10]J0B1U0D
10M JO 9d0OS WO PAAOWAI MIOM 8]9JOU0D PUB ‘qInd JoLleq ‘UoIjjowdp
00°2€0°'7%- SUONIPUOY) PaIaA09SIC] GINo HPao Jof apinoid 03 JOJOBQUOD "SI1S9XEaiq JNJID BIA Aj9[0S Po|[0.u0d pue
sow] [Je U0 SHN2JI0 A19jes 9y NI UBJUlew 0} ge | Wwool ul AejRl pieoqpued
[euseut Bunsixe a]qesip 0} [eUa}EW pue J0ge] SpInold 0} J0Joe[uoD 1202/¥0/90 0202/v1/L0
. 892285
junowy mm:mzo JPOD UOSEIY uondiosaq 18plQ abuey) "ON Qd 2|J.iQ ﬁm>0._n_n_< ajeqg mm:mr_o 10 9jeq
%L0°6 00°eyo0LE LS 00°162°862°1L$ €S 00°2SLLLOCLS 892¢85¢
*ONI ‘NOILONYLSNOD INVTITTAL
(OI-LL191-6102) ¥O1 died 3PAH 6102
[ooyas ybiy Awepesy yied apAH.
YLSLLLS :pouad sIyL [ejo 3osfoid

-pajeoipul Yiom jo 9doos se adejdalaaowal jou

pue uiews! o} aBeubis Bunsixe pue ‘alempley 100p ‘Buiume ¥ seaued ‘spued

Buipis Juswad 1aqy Joj sypald apinoid 0] JOJOBJJUOD “SWO0I SSB[O SNoLeA

ui y99p Buljieo 18 Bupjnes a4y pue uoKe[nNsul [eolsnodJe [euonippe apno.d 0}

60°200°5¢%- PejoRIIC] JOUMO JOIJBJIOD "$0L 8 ‘€01 “Z0L ‘L0 ‘001 SWOOISSE Je Jaysinbuixe aly spnold

pue g1 wooysal Bugsixs je abeubis jeuolippe [le1sul 0} I0JOBJUOD "SI00D

AnUs mau e Wa)sAs JU0L10]S [[elsul pue ‘Bulpis dej pJeoq 9J810U02 uole[nsul

[euoinppe apinoid o} Jooenuoy “Buiuado juol) 9101S MBU 1B B[S 9J2.J0U0D
Bunsixa JOLIFIXS SAOWAI PUE NO 0} [BUSjeW pue Joge] apinoid 0} Jo10enu0) 1.202/8L/90 0Z0Z/G1/S0

1si0f %99p joou Buipunolns pue sjjem

Buisiusp [ 18 Bupjnes a1y [euclppe apinoid 0] 10J0BHUOD "8INJONJS JOOI

§e'9TT'ees SUORIPUOD palanoasiq pue Bup99p J001 YlIiM UOIIO8ULOD [[em Pajed Je oS MSU Joj pieoq wnsdAB
pue Buiuiel) [euolIppe [[BISU] O} [ELS}BW puR J0qe] SPIA0.d 0} JOJOBNUOD 1202/¥0/90 1202/2e/en
CLES0.LE
Junowy sbuey) Jp09H uoseasy uondIsa( JoplQ SPUEYD "ON Qd @[3 I0D paAolddy a3eq abuel) 0 9jeq
%0EY 0§°12e'920°C$ - 05°Sk¥'css S 00°906°L¥6°L$ Z.ES0.LE

dNO¥YO NOLLONYLSNOD YIND VEd “1I 40 VINTY 8 TIFHILIN SOOIND
(0)d-168Y2-61.07) DMd @2413d 6L0Z
g3 SAPMG [BUOBUIDIU] 32119 UIOH

unouwy s19p10 8BUBYD [230L SI9pI0 unowy

JoeU0D PAsIASY oabueys o JoquInN j9esU0) [RUIBLIO J9qUINN Od 313810 AOPUSA waloid loowds

PeHUOY JO % [EI0L

(o3}

&

5 o] 19pIQ sbueysn .
m/o_ 1202/9/L “uo unt poday 1202/0€/90 01 L¢0¢/10/90 weibo.d uswanoidw] [euded
Q L |bed woJy abuel $9[940 [eacidde Jspio abueyo asay So0USS WY
~ _oand | w«..
e\ oSooud JLE.

1202 3snbny



21-0825-PR9

-sigalle uj preog Il o papodas Buteq ale pue paraidde usaq aney siapio abueys Bumolio) syl

STO09LYLS :pouiad sIylL jejo 3lold
“papnjouo3 si Bunuled jun juswdinba
80'¥9¥°cS 1senbay [0oyag pue sureuno abeis [je 199104d 0] JojoelU0D "WnUoypne 9y} uj abels syl Jo [lem
oeq ayl jured pue swind ‘deid 03 jeusjew pue Joge| 9piroid 0} J0joBRJUOD 1202/12/90 1202/61/50
010 WOoOL 18 SAeMaoB] pue ‘UNpuos ‘Bulim pojeIoosse ypm
saoridadal [lem pue saunyxy JYBI| pajuNow 9IBUNS MU [jB]Sul 0} JOjoBJUOD
11962 LS paleaNQg BuUMQ -gjoeldasal [lem pue saunixy Bugyby Bugsixe anowss 0} J0}0BNUOD 010
wool oy} ul saunxy 1By Bupsixe ayy uiypm woly BuLim Bulurejuoo sojseqse jo
[esodsip pue [EAOWS [BUCHPPE 10} [elSieW pue J0qe| 3piaosd 0} J0joequoD 1202/¥0/90 1202/T2/e0
96€8€.E
junouly sbueyy 9poy uosesy ToRdI3saQg 19piQ ebueyy) “ON Od 99810 poAoiddy 91eq abuey) Jo 91eq
%S0 61°812°999% 61'196°6T% 8 00°L9L°0V9% 96£8¢.L8
ONI "0 SIANOI 8 AHJANW
(401-10222-020T) ¥OI NAIGNVIL 020
jo0yas Arejuawialg usigneay ssideg uespr
12°9¢6°8Z$ (pousd Syl Iejo | 1o3faud
-Buined yeydse Joj se9) jesodsip pue ‘apeibgns suojs [euonippe ‘Juswdinba
90°181‘02¢ pPa1dali(] JAUMQ JO [BIUSI S9PN[OUl 1S02 JOJOBIUOY "2INS0jous Ysel] ayj Jeau eale pue aoueljud
j0] Bupjred je yeydse {[ejsul 0} [BLIS}EW PUB JOQE] 9pIACId 0] JOJOBIUOD 1202122190 1202/80/+0
e -Buisixa yajew 0] JEHOW pue YOUg M3U YIm [em Buim JoUsIxs je syouq
09°950°2$ pejs.l JSUMO poyoeIo 93e[da) PUE SAOWS] 0} [ELISIEW PUE I0GE] SPIn0Id O} JOROBIUOD 1202/S1/90 1L20¢/92/€0
o -saunxiy 3B Wwool J8)20] 18 Bulim pue JINPUod Mau ylim sdejdal pue
80°220°2$ SUOIPUOD PaIancasiq Salim pue JNpuod abewep aAow=al 0} [elsjew pue Jogej apiroid 0} J0joBIU0D 1202/5L/30 120¢/30/€0
-goe’1$ HOV - 0% JOS MBU DU} JO 898} DY} 0} SIVINSP INT PUB WIBIE Sl PUIIXs 0} Buim
H F Ov-0% PUE JINPU0? [RUCHIPPE [[B)SU} 0] [eriSIeW pue Joge] apiroid o J0joeIuo) 1202/G1/90 L20c/eLe0
191278 PRI JOUMO e *9]1] DIUBISD MaU [[eisul 9 woolyieq s jediouud
I 9j1] [[em [EUOHIPPE SACWSI O} [BLIS}BUI PUE J0ge] 3pinold 0] J0JIBJU0D 1202/%0/90 1202/91/%0
lem Buiisixe yojew o} jlem
SL/el'1e SUORIPUOY) paIaAodsig Ino dwng Jured 0 pue wool JYBoM DU} Ul UlBIUNO} JBlem Sl 1B [[em Ino dwing
mau Jo} [lemAlp pue Bulwely [j2jsul 0} [eHsiew pue Joge] 9pinold 0} 10joe]usD 1202/10/90 1202/L0/%0
S¥0ZS.LE
junouy abueyn 3po) uosedy uondiaasag 19pl0 abuey) “ON Od 9PEeI0 paAolddy 31eq dhteyy Jo 9jeq
1542 1£79£6°510°2$ 1279¢6°82% 9 00°000°210°C$ SY0ZS.LE
*ONI "ANVJINOD NOLLONYLSNOD HLVd
(daN-1.2251-0202) JTN SH AUV LITIN ¥IAOMOIY 0202
10049S YBIH AWBpedIy [BAEN JOAOHINY © UBWAH
junowy s19pIQ junoury 1oaloid |00y

JOBIUOD JO % [E30L

1Z0Z/9/L uo uni Joday

slaplQ abueyo jejo L

oBueyo jo JoquinN j9R13U0D [BUIBLIQ

JORIJUCY PISIASY

Bo Japlo abueysn

1202/0€/90 0} L202/10/90

g abed woJ} abues sa)oAd jenoidde Japio abfueys asey

1202 3snbny

laquinN Od 3j2eiQ

I0pUsp

weiboid juswaaoidu jeyde)

SRR

[ee el big]




‘s1paue u) preog sy} oy papodes Butaq a1 pue panaidde usaq saey siapIo sbueyd Bumoljo syl

00°09Z°Z1L$ :pouad siyl [ejo] josfoid
‘weisAs uele aJy Bunsixa oy ojul S19S00
00°092°'21L$ SUONIPUCY) PaJencdsi(] Joop mau ayj pajelBajul 0} 10J9eJUTD “JOCYIS Y] JO J00J) |yoes je sAemjiey je
SJ9S0[0 Joop 998|dal PUB SAOWSL 0} [BUSJEW PUE 10Ge] 9pInold 03 JOJOBIUOD 1202/¥0/90 120Z/L4/€0
1S0ET.LE
Junouly abuey) 3P0 UOSETY uondiaassq IeplQ abueyl  “ON Qd 3[9BIQ paAolddy sjeq 3bueyD jo 9jeq
%86°¢ 00°099°0Z¢$ 00°092CL$ I 00°00%°80¢$ 150¢€TLe
ONI $32IAM3S ONIATING IZW
(svJ-16022-0202) SV4 NOgNdnv 0zoz
) jooyas Alejuswalg uognpny r uyor
LLOVZLLS :pouad sIy ] [ejo] 3o3loid
‘[ejual Juawdinba pue Buipjoleds jeuonippe
sapnou; 107 “seale paliedal Jepow pue yojed ‘[o93s Buioiojuial mau jesul
- ‘[98}s BuiolojuIss PUB 2}210U0D PIJRIOLBJSP SAOWSI PUB INOMES 0} JOJOBIUOD
L10¥TLLS ApID SIUBMOITY 98P 1001 3Y; JO apisiepun ay} e bunieds aje10u02 BulisIxe pasanodsip Jedal
0] jelgleW puR Joqe| apinoid 0} Jojoeiuo) sliedal (oS pue Buipjoyeos
‘redau 3s10f “Jiedal gejs 001 10} SPPAID 8oUEBMO][E 8pIn0Id 0] JOJORIUOD 1.202/£2/90 1202/12/S0
E¥L6S.LE
Juniouly abueyy 3poy uoseay uondiiosaq 1apip ebueyy “ON Qd °PBlQ paAciddy 93eq buey jo 9jeq
%0L Y PAN T T A L1OvTLLS € 00°000°6£2$ evI6S.e
ANVANOD NOILONHLSNOD ANE-TTV
(104-19£52-120Z) 40N JOOHS 1202
g3 Awapeay [edjuyd9] duaag-yjew dooys g uyor
06°9¥8°9¢% ) (pouad siyl [ejo 309foud

oM WL} pue ‘sswel) sioop ‘sipued [yul [lemAp mau juied pue
swud 0] J0}9RIJU0D) "UORED0] Aud Aemioop WAB mau Je sul seb Bugsixe deo
puUE ysijowep 0} Jojoeiuos) ‘shkemioop Anua wAB Bunsixe 1e sbuuado [remAip

06'9¥8'9e$ SUORIPUO PaIanovsid pue ‘swey ‘Buizelh psjes sl ‘SSWEL] ‘SIC0P |B}aW MOJJOY M3U Jejsuj 0}
1010BNU0Y) "seoueua WAD Yinos pue yuou auj je Buiseo poom pue Ajquissse
MOPUIM [BUOIJIPPE 9AOLLISI O} [BLISJRW pue Joge] 9pirold o} Jojoeljuod 1202/60/90 1202/21/10
98y¥S.LE
juniowy aBUE(D 3po) U0Seay uonduodse( 19piQ 9buey) “ON Qd JI9BI0 paAoiddy 91eQ abueyqd 3o 93eq
%96°CL 1£7886°292°2$ . Le'15v°852$ e 00°L85°Y66°L$ Y9¥TTLE

uonanIsucy JernRww o obeayd yaq sbulpiod 299

(MOr1vese-0202) ¥O1 IHLI0D 0202
[00y9g Arejuawo[g 9y}90s UOA M uueyor

JOBIUOD JO Y [eJO L junoury s1epaQ abueys [ejoL S13p10 junouty laqunpy Od d[2el0 IOpudA 100loid jooyssg

J9BIJUOD PISINTY abueyq jo JaquinN JoenUON feuIblIO

Bo] J9paQ abueyn

120Z/9/. U0 uni poday 1202/0€/90 03 1.202/10/90 weiboid Juswanoidul] [eded
6 sbedq wolj 9buel s9[240 [eAaoldde Jopio 9bueyd asay

21-0825-PR9

1202 3snbny




21-0825-PR9

-sigalle Ul pieog ay) 0} psuodal Bujsq eie pue peacidde uasq aaey siepio sbuewyo Bumollof syl

10°016¥21$ :pouad siy] [ejo psloid
“uaswidinbs [2juaJ JO 1S00 [EUOHIPPE 9y} S8PN[oUl JOIJBIUOCYD "SpOoY SNy
18 UOIBINSUl WaISAS [BULIBY} Pa[Eaouod Aue Jo [erowsad Buipnjour sjusuodwiod
J3IN 10] SBUKIa0 B ‘SI00]) ‘lem Ul uojensul wWalsAs Jewssy; bunsixs
£e0L2'c9Ls D3I - 0% ‘ansew pue so Jooy Buysixe ‘sefi} Buiieo soysagse Bunsixe jo asodsip
pUE BAOWRl 0} JOJORAUCD "G1.Zg 9 ‘Wwool1 Adod Z1zd ‘Zlzd ‘52 ‘ebeigs
G1g ‘woos daid GLg ‘g1 ¢ *obeIols gL¢ ‘woos doxd QLE ‘0L E SWOO. Ul Jom
10 9d02S [EJUSLIUCIIAUD [RUORIPPE O} [BLISJBUI PUE JOgE] 3PIA0Id 0] J0J0BJUOD 1202/£2/90 1202/L0/40
G8TCS.LE
-sowrly [e1oul mojjoy juied pue yojed *sjpued poom Je sdojs
89°669°11% payoali JeumQ  Bulisixe aaowal 0} 10j0B4U0Y "sjubiiepls [sued sselb psyes aiy upm spubieprs
[oued poom soejdal pue anowWal 0] [eUdjeW puE Joge| 9pinod 03 JOJOR[UOD 1202/22/90 0202/60/21
9€200.€
Jjunouwy sbueyd BpoJ uosesy uopdiosaq 19piQ abueud “ON Od 99810 paAolddy J3eq abuey?) Jo 91eqd
%98°LL €9°97L°1T9°L$ €9°9ZL°5¥T$ £l 00°000°92£°1$ 9€200.8
*ONI ‘SHOLOVYINOD ITIIIN UM
(105-1989%-0202) 19S SH QOOMNIN 0202
{ooyss ybiY Awspedy poomud)
YLvYLLS :pouad siyl [ejo 39foid
bl bbLLS PO1BIIQ UMD “y1om jo9foad oy} BuLnp swall Jo 96eI0lS JBYILs) I} painbal
soxoq 9]y 36eojs [BUONIPPE 10} [BLSJEW pUE JOGe] 9pIAcld 0] JojoenuoD 1202/22/90 1202/60/90
8€L09.¢
Jjunowy ebuey) 9poy uoseay uonduose( 19pi0 9bueyy “ON Od 919810 paAoiddy a1eq 3buey) jo 91eq
% l6°S Yeesy'ezevis . v Lle'eves [A 002y vLECLS JARAF YA

*ONI ‘NOILONALSNOD ANVT ITTAL
(40¥-1¥T¥2-8102) J0¥ 119A01 8L0T
jooysg Aiejuawalg eno] ydosor

JoBIIU0D JO 9% [BjOo

1Z0Z/9/L U0 unJ Hoday
01 obed

junowy
joenuo) [eulbLQ

junowry
JOBIJUOD PISIASY

siaplaQ abueys 2301 mm:mcw_wmwwn:_:z J3quInN Od 31eeIiQ IOPUBA 1olold [ooyas

o J19plQ sbueys

1.202/0€/90 ©1 L.202/10/90
wol) abuel 919490 Jeaosdde sopuo abueys asey L

weibold yuawanoldw] [eyded

el
oSonuD &7

120Z isnbny



21-0825-PR9

“sieale U] pieog 3y} o) papodal Buiag ale pue panosdde ussq saeyY siaplo abueys Buimolioy sul

08°9.V°c$ :pouad Syl [ejo ) yoafoid
i ‘piow M BuisIxe asn 01 JOI0BIU0Y) "G 60T % 60T SWO0oL
08'94¥'e$ SUOHIPUOD PBIBAOSSIA o) souyj auoyd [euoiippe Jlejsur o] [euejews pue Joge] 3pinold o} J0j9ELU0D 1202/10/90 1202/62170
01800.€
junowy ebueyn apo) UOSETY UONdiIosaq 18piQ ebUEUy “ON Od 3I98IQ paaciddy s3eq sbuey) jo 91eq
%S0 L £¢7°L62°06.L% ££°829'8L% Sl 00°699°L1L LS 01500.¢
U] *S1039EUOD TV O'Y
(¥01-19012-0202) YD1 SYNIAUVYD 0202
jooy2g Auejuswsa[g seuapie) olezer]
0070S1°2$- pousd siyy [ejo Jsfoig
het ‘panss} uisjing ay3 Jad se jeydse jo sayous ¢ jo nay ul jJeydse Bupsixs
00°051°C$ SUORIPUOY PRISA0OSIQ J0 sayoui g [jiw 03 Jojoeauo g “Buyjiw jeydse 1o} 3ipaid e apiacid 01 J0j0BI[UOD 1202/¥0/90 1202/82/¥0
SL6V.L/IE
Janouly abueqy Ipo uoseay uondudsaq 19pl0 obuey) “ON Od 219810 paAoaddy aeq abueyo Jo a1eq
%1970 00°40s°8L €S 00°051°T$- L 00°¥s9‘0ze$ Sl6V.LlE
JUf ‘S1010R[UCD TV DY
‘ (TdN-166¥2-1202) TdN 1 QUVYM 1202
jooyas Alejuawa[g pJeps S eanet]
00°cit'es :pouad siy] [e1o] J3loid
Bugsixa yojew
0} juied pue Bupes wnsdAD psbewep alejdal pue SAOWSL 0] JOIDBRJUOD
00°'csv'cs SuolIpuUoy paidnoasig  jlem adesed ayj jo apisul Jaddnos jem je Bupyined pue Bulysey soejdss pue
DA0UIBI 0} J0J0BNUOYD “ysiul Jousiul Bulieo Bugsixs 1e pajeanal yeal laddnos
[[em Joo1 redal pue SAOWal 0] [EUSJEW puUB Joge] 9pinoid 0] JOJIBIu0D 1202/¥0/90 0202/0€/L0
088¥2.LE
Junouly sbuey) 3P0 UoSEdYy uondidsaqg 19plQ abue(] “ON Od J[9EiD paAoliddy s1eq abuey o jo ajeq
%¥eS 87°19¢218'6% . 8Z° 16V L6¥$ FA4 00°0.8'v1¢°6% 9by929e
"ONI ‘NOILOMALSNOD ANV TIITAL
(d3aW-166¥2-61.02) TN 1 P1EM 6102
jooy2s Atejuawsa|y pieps S eine
Junoury SI9pI0 junowy
10BUGD JO Y [BIOL 198U0S PISIASY slapiQ abuey) (2301

1202/9/L “uo uni poday
11 abed

sBueyD 10 JoquINN JoeNU0D [euIBLO 19quinN Od 39e!0 IOpudp jo3lo0ad jooyss

Bo J9paQ sbueyn

1202/0€/90 01 1.202/10/90

welbold juswanosdwi [eyded
woJj 9bues sajoAo [enosdde Japio abueyd asay |

COUTS 3 T
muw_maw« w«,,
oBooiuD

120z 3snbny



‘sigaue ul preog 3y o} panodal Buleq ele pue paacidde usaq saey siapio sbueys Buimollo) ayL

007959°L$ :pouad siyl [eo] psfoid
‘paunbal se Aemadel ‘Buim ‘JNpuod pajeloosse
00°959°L$ SUONIPUOD PoISA0ISIJ  [[€ISUl 0} JOIBAIUOD [oued [0QUOD ULIB[R 2.1 BU] 0] PS}OSUU0T WR)SAS JO Naj
U sIopvssp O SUO[E-PUB]S [fEJSUl O} [BUISIEW puE J0GE| 2piAc.d 0] JOJIBIU0D 1202/22/90 1202/L1LI90
8cevele
Junowy sbueyn 3P0 uoseay uondiiosag 19plQ abuey) “ON Od °I98l0 paAciddy 93eq abiiey) Jo 91eq
%6LY 00°0S0°181$ 007282°8% Z 007892°TL1$ S18099¢
ONI JRILO3 T AVAAYORAIE
(svd4-1£02Z-6102) SVd ZISSYOV 6102
[ooyag Arejuawalg zissely v sino
06°SYLvL$- :poued syl [ejo L yoslorg
-pale uoneuiwle) Buiyse je suiof ynes pue Aluoseuw sedai pue saowsd
£2°507°9%- SUGIPUOD PaJanoIsIg 0} J0JOBIUCY “}JoMm Jo 8d00S 3Y] Ul PSACWAI JOU 321q AJUOSEBUI 10} JIPalD
e apinoid pue Buiysey jood [ejsu 0} [eLS]RW pue Joqe] 8piAold 0} 10]0enu0) 120¢/€2/90 1202/€1/S0
e _ -Bunsixa yojeul 0} say} g pub Buljiss mau [[eIsul 0] JOJOBHUOD "00 1 WooIyoun]
99¥BE0LS JOSHLOLY - 10413 ur Bullie9 | DY [BUCIHIPPE [[ElsuUl O} [BlSTRUI PUB J0qe| SPIAdd 0} JOIOBIUOD 1202/S1/90 120¢2/62/v0
. . 219 ‘SAL ‘spieoquews Buipnjoul sesinap
6regs’els Ps1osAq BUmoO ouonv8[a@ S4O [BISUl PUB SA0WSI 0} jeisieul pue Joge] apiroid 0} J0}0BU0D 1202/G1/90 1.202/92/€0
ot e -paje[dwos Ajsnomnaid sem xyiom jo adods
§L8v1'913 HPS.D SouBmOY ay} se 9doos uojeuIwR] Y] JO UOR[EP 8y} J0J P30 B 9pIrcid 0} 1030eU0D 1202Z/51/90 120¢/2e/v0
conato ] e -giose} dojs jenelb
eL8se'sLS SUORIPUOD PoLoneosid 26ps ool BupsIxs 8y} Jo UO[OWSP 3U} J0} P3O B 3pIr0Ld 0] J0JIBII0D 1.202/S1L/90 1202/eL/S0
- "SIOOP POOM pue
56°86¥°'2$ YOV - uoissiwQ SSWERI] [RIOW MO[[OY ‘sfiem NND uled pue ‘swud ‘daid 01 1010B4U0D $22
wooJ Jo Hunuied [euoyIppe Sy} 10} [EUSJEW PUB J0qe] SpiroId 0} JOJIBJUOD 1202/10/90 1202/92/€0
¥1/99.¢€
Jufiowy abueyn 3P0 UOSETY Tondiiosoeq 19pi0 abueyy “ON Od 9980 peAcIddy 33eQ sbuey) 1o a3eq
%9¢€°0 oL'ys8'eee'ed . 06'SYLvis- 9 00°000°8¥6°c$ ¥1199.¢
bl | ..Mmh<_00ww< 2 NISTIIN "N'S ‘NIHOSVd Hd ]
(40¥-15062-1202) 40H NOSOINT 1202
Awepedy onsejoyss Arejuswaly uosoug joa
junowy S19pi0 junowy
0 IU0Y JO Y%, [B10L 19€UGY POSIASY s1ap1Q abueyn [ejoL sBueys 40 JSqUINN J9ERUCD [EUIBLG JaquinN Od 3JoeiQ IOpUSA 108foag jooyss

Bo J9plQ abuey)

LZ0Z/9/L U0 uni yoday 1202/0€/90 03 1L.202Z/10/90 welboid Juewenosdw] [eded
21 abed wol) sbuel ss[9A0 [BAosdde Jeplo abueyod 9ssy ] snoues .\,%

SOOLCS | g

ety w

21-0825-PR9

1202 ¥snbny



“sIgaLE Ut pJeod Y 0} pajiodss Buiaq a1e pue pasoidde ussg saey sispio abueys Bumo(io) syl

9721593 :pouad sy [ejol 3osfoad
"ue} usxoJq Xy 0} sadnbal
8679¢52$ SUOIIPUOY) PAISACISIC SHed [BUOIIPPE [[BISUI 0} J0JOBJUGY "G g Wooi Je fupuereq pue Sujsse} buunp
PoIaA0OSIP Uey uXo.q Jiedal 0} [euajew pue 1oge] spinoid 01 10J0eu0D 1202/22/90 0202/82/0}
-souy] Buiquinid Bunsixa Buisn SUIS Mau [jelsul pue syuis Bugsixe
90'9.6'¢$ YOV - UOISSIWQO  8A0WSI 0} JOJoRIU0D "Z0Z Wool Je sanpy Buiqunid mau jo ucKejejsul pue
uonowep Buiquind [eUCHIPPE 104 [ELSIRW PUE J0ge| 9pIAaLd 0} 10]0BNU0D 120¢/10/90 0202/.2/01
7860112
Junowy sbue(y 3p09 uosesy U6ndiIosag 19pig ebueq) “ON Od 99810 paaciddy a3eq sbueyJ jo 91eq
%S0°¢ 95°719°095% 95°885°9L$ 4 00°$20vvS$ 28601 L€
0711 “SALVIDOSSY ¥ N3STIIN 'N'S ‘NFHOSVd H'd
(19S-L1LI7-0202) 19S SH SANY 1V JdIHSYIavATINRIVIN 0202
sawly je Awapeay diysiapea] sulei
8.°¢£9'SS$ :pouad sIyL jejo] 3asfoid

-j004dJe1eM [RUOHIPDE AUB pUE ‘SO ‘S}9MIBI] ‘SISULLSE) ‘Wa)sAs Hoddns
[EILaA 9[Bue [99]S MU [[eISUI 0] JOIDBIUCD "PISN JOU SUOIS JSed Ay} Joj JIPaId

8.'€29'5% abueyd 9pog Huled e apinoud 03 Jopoeniuos) ~2dods Jo aseq ul pajeolpul se s[pued suols }Sed Jo
nai| ul sjoued Juswa2 Jaqy [[ejSul 0] [eUjeW pue Joge| apinoid o} JojaeIu0D 1202/60/90 1202/81/20
0.9669¢€
Junowly sbueq) ) 3p0D Uoseady uondiissaq 19piQ sbuey) "ON Od °[3BI0O paAoiddy ajeq abuey) jo 9Jeq
%86°% eYLLILPS TS £8°697'91¢s 214 00°616'sTEV$ 0.9669¢

*ONI ‘ANVdINOD NOILONYLSNOD Hivd
(40¥-156¥2-0202) 40¥ AIANYD 0202
jooyas Arejuswia[g ASAIRD) YelZoW SnaIe

junowry S13pI0 junowy

1aquinN Od 3980 JOPUIA 100foid jooyssg

JORIUOD JO Y [RIOL s1opJo abueys 2301

J9BIUCD PISIAGY abueys jo laquinN joeU0D [eUIBLQ

. Bo] 49paQ abueysn

21-0825-PR9

120¢/9/. “uo uni poday 1202/0€/90 O} L20T/1.0/90 weJbold juswenroidwy [epded
¢l abedq w101y abuel saoAo [enosdde Jepio abueys asay qooucs .\.w,.
oS BV

120Z isnbny



“slgalie U] pieog oy} 0} payiodas Bureq aie pue paroidde ussq aney sapio abueys Bumolio aup

00°2E€°LLS :pouad s1yl jejo L 303foid

“1S0D Ul papnouj jejuai | pue
Buiuado Bupsixa Ues 0} JojeRUoY Nouq Aluosew aym a[buis yum pajyul
Aisnoinaid smopum uopueqe Jo Buiwely poom Bugsixe e jured sseq-pes| pue

00'L€€L1L8 SUORIPUGD paIanoasig NNES MOpUIM JOLI3IX3 Bupsixe je [elajew Bulueluod sojseqse Jo asodsip pue
anowal 0} JOJOBRIUOY “sjiem AIUOSEW BURSIXe A SMOPUIM DPI[B3TU0D JB HIoM
J0 3d02S [BJUBWUCIIAUS jBUOHIPPE 10} [BLI9)EU pUE JOQE] apinoad 03 J0joBIJUOD 1202/€2/90 1202/L1/S0
9¥989.¢
junouwy sbueyy JpP0oH uosedy Goiddsaqg JapiQ abuey) “ON Od 3[3Bi0 paaclddy a3eq abue(y) Jo 9jeq
%S0 00°96%'¥¥£TS 00°659°271% € 00°2£8°1££°23 9$989.¢
*ONI ‘NOLLOMALSNOD aNVT YT TAL
(40M-LL2YZ-1202) 40 MUVd AOOMION 1202
Jooyag Arejuswid|g jied pOOMION
617812°29% ipouad siyl [eyo | 309foid

“SIOPILIOD SNOLEBA Ul SBaJe
peiefniul jje JBA0 JB02 duiud 0} JOJOBNUOD “SIOPLIOD SNOLIBA Ul JI0MIINp

pajuied 1ayj0 pue ‘Buiped ‘sjfem ayj ul jured peseq-pes) jo asodsip pue

61°8L2'29% D3IW-0%T  SA0WaSJ 0} 1010B[U0YD “wniseuwABb Jooj pig 1e Buiwels 1yBiAys jo uomjowsp
a3 Buinbai sjusuodwos pajured Jay1o pue ‘Buyied ‘sjem ayj ul juied paseq

-pes] JO 9S0dSIp PUB SAOWRI 0] JOJOBJUOY “IOPLUOD [9AS] Jamo| pue WAD

U] XJOM [EJUSWUOIAUS [RUCHIPPE JO [BUSjEW pue Joge] 9piacid 0] J00BI0D 1202/22/90 1202/90/50
8/8€9.€
Junouly abueqn 3P0y UOSEdY Tonduosaq J9pl0 9bueyy “ON Od 219810 poAoIddy ajeq 3bUED JO Jjeq
%LV} 69°629°182%% - 61°812°C29% 3 05°L0¥°61TV$ 8.8€9.¢

"ONI ‘ANVdINOD NOILONYLSNOD Hlvd
(10¥-168Z2-1202) 40 N SIAVA 1202
[ooyog Alejuswa[g siaeq S ueyjeN

Junoury SI9pPIQ junowy

- }oRIU0D 10 % [eI0L 19ERUOS POSIASY slap.iQ sbuey) eyoL sBueyo Jo JoquinN JeeRuos EWBLO 1aquinN Od 9[9eiQ JOPU3A jo9foid [ooyss
N

| Bo- J9paQ abueysn

& 1202/9// 2uo uni podey 120¢/0€/90 0} L20T/10/90 welboid uswanoiduy feyded
Q@ ¥ abed woJj sbuel $9j9A9 [eaoidde sspio abueyd asay

-

[aV)

oBo2MD

)mw«
120z isnbny



21-0825-PR9

-sigalle Ui plecg au) 0) payodal Buiag 212 pue paroidde useq aney sisplo abueys Bumolio) syl

1008L°6¢S :pouad sIyl [eio] 3oafoid
"Ale1qy pue 49110} YAV
£1°0/6'92% ¥OV - UoISSiwO ‘$19]USD 92IN0SII ‘SWO00S 95B10)S “S901J0 ‘SWO0ISSE|D SNOoUEeA Ui suopiped
Bugsixe jo Buguied [euonippe Joy [EUSIRW PUB JOGE] 9PIA0Id 0} 10J9BJUOD 120¢2/€2/90 1202/12/s0
) “$30BLNS JAYJ0 JO U0RI9}0Id pue Buipjoyeds Jo S0
+£°602'8% jsenboy [00UYsg SOPNIOUL JOIIBIUCD "WNISBUWAD 2y} Ul SUWN[OD [ejouwl Pue ‘sjiem D ‘solub
‘s100p jo Bunured [eucRippe 104 [BUSIBW pue Joge] Spiaotd 0} J0j0enuo) 1202/SL/190 1202/€L/50
€1299.¢
junouwy sbueyn 3poT uoseay uonduosag JepiQ abue() “ON Od 2IPei0 panoiddy 93eg 3bueys Jo 91eq
%L9'T £07081CSE" LS L070g1L'ses z 00°000°21€°L$ €1299./¢
2711 “SALVIDOSSY 2 NASTIIN 'N'S ‘NIHOSVd "H'd
(40¥-1£092-1207) JO™ L1130 1202
[ooyas Auejuawiafg 3a( [sueyieN H3qoy
00°S.S°L1LS$ Ipoudd Siyl [e30] 399foid
-10edW0s PUB UO}S UNIM [[Ijoeq 0] Jojoruoy "painbal se suonensusd
[eas 01 xoqioy e Buyojed uoge|leisu; weoy Aelds pue ‘yoied 9)210U00 1531 0}
. 1010B1U0Y) "SISJI0JJU0D PUB ‘sWiefe [ensIA oIpne ‘Bum ‘JInpuod ‘SSA[eA ||ejsul
007957 1S pejoRIq BUMO ‘W00 [eJLI0BJ8 Sl 0} UO[}IBULO0D PUB Pasd] X0gIoY 9JBABIXS 0} J0JOBAUOD
"19]9W 3] SPIS}NO0 SAJBA LOINYS M3U B apinod pue Xogioy syj uiyim
sjuswals Bupesy Bunsixa aoe|dal 0 jelslew pue Joge| IpIncid 0} JOJOBAUOD 1202/51/90 0202/.0/2)
-Burous) Bulisixe yoyew 0] 390]/2In39s
00°110'e$ 1senbay jooyos yum 916 [[e1sul 03 Jojorajuoy) -Buiuado Buousy ises e 9jeb Buwms signop
[e]JUSWEUIO JEUOHIPPE [[B)SUI O] [BUSIBW Pue Joge] apiroid o} J0j0euo) 1202/1L0/90 1202/21L/S0
1GLZELE
junouly abueqy J3po uosedy uondnosa( Jopip 9bUel) "ON Od 99BI0 poAciddy a3eqg 3buey) jo sjeq
YelVS 00°SPE'C6T VS . 00°¢+9°T2TS 145 00°002°0L0°Y$ 1GL2ELE

"ONI ‘SYOLOVUINOD dI TN U
(SN1-11152-0202) SN.L DYIAGNIEFY 0202
[ooyos Auejuswalg Braquioy v J919d

j2enuUO) JO 9% |ejo ]

1202/9// “UO uni poday

Gl abedq woJj abues s9[2A2 jenosdde sapio abueyod asay |

unoury sieplQ abueys [ejo SI3pIO unoury JlequinN Od 39el0 I10PUBA 10foid Jooysag

Joeijuos PISIATY abueyg jo ;aqunN joenuo) reulblQ

Bo J9piQ sbueysn

120¢2/0€/90 01 L202/10/90 weiboid usweanoidu) [epde)

120z isnbny



“siealle Uy pieog auy 0} pepodal Bureq aie pue paacidde usag aney s1splo abueyo Buimolio) ayL

TLLL09S LS :pouad siyl jejo | 3oafoid
*$90B NS JopUib
pue jsi0f pajjeds pue ‘syoed 9j210u0d yojed pue Jiedal JOYoUE [BUOIPPE
9%°501°98¢€$ SUOIIPUOD) PBISA0ISI [[BISUL 0] J010BIUOY) “SI8plif pue sisiof S1a40uo2 jo Buleds @310u09 Jeuonippe
YSIjowap 0} JOJORJUOD) [OAd] Judwaseq ay} Ul stopab pue sisiol 81910u03
01 saedsl [2N}ONAS [BUOHIPPE 10} [BLISIBW PUR JogE] SPIAGId 0] J0JOB[UOD 1202/01/90 1202/¥1/S0

“S[ejual Yij Wooq pue sIsjsdwnp JO S0 S9pNjoul J0j0eluUoD
*9UO}SaLWI MSU PUE B}0D BJIS) Bullsixo Uojew 0} Je00-31 ‘9seq U0isawl|
Buipnjoxs Buipjing jo Bueod jured reuonippe Ajdde o} Jojoenuo) “sdeo
¥9°108°6G0°1L$ SUOIIPUOY) PBISA0DSI(]  SU0ISaUll] M3U [[EISul pue sded auojssul} PBeIoLIS}O SACWAL 0] JOJIB[UOD
‘siequiaLl [99)S payoeyie pue ‘[[eisul ‘1eod ‘daid 0} JOJ0BJIUOD "SUOINW B}OD
e19] yoled ‘aoeidal ‘“@A0wWSl 0] JOJJEBUOD 8SB] JUsISeW] pue 100 BLS}
Jeuonippe 99edal PUB SA0WSI 0} [ELS}EW PUE Joge] Spiroid 0 J0j9ejuoD 1202/01/90 1202/¥1/50

£0698.€

“yiom jo 9doas [euibuo
wio) [Pued 94dd wolp pasn Jou Unl JINpuos 1o} J1pald B 8piaoid 0] 10j0e1u0)
‘[suBd UOIINGLASIP MBU 3U} 0} PIBOQUOHMS Unos wiew woly Buuim pue

81°080'v9$ SUCRIPUOY) patanoasiq JINPUO2 MaU [[g}sui 0] Jojornuo)) “Buipjing ayy ul zsmod ulejuiews o3 Bulim pue
S)NPUOD PIIeId0SSE Ylim Jamod Arelsodwa] SAOWSI PUE [fejsul 0] JOOBIUOD
‘loued UOHNQIISIP MU [[BjSU] 0} [LS}EW puE 10Ge] 3piroid 0} J0J0B[UCD 1202/01/90 L202/L2/%0
88°292'9Z$ paoaliq Jaumo *}IOM JO Seale JO saoeins pue sadid uesjo 0] JOIJBNUOD T[OAS] JUSWISE]
QY] U] JUSWSjege SOJS8]SE IO} [eUajewl pue Joge] apinoid 0] J0)0B[UOD 1202/01/90 020Z/0¢/L1
S *SUORISUUCD PBJRIJOSSE pue ‘Bulim ‘Jnpuod ‘Jsxealq sjod
£T9ey'8LS SUOHIPUOD PaIan0asid ‘191B9Y [[BM J10819 MBU [[BISUI 0] J0}0B[U0YD "J00Z WO0J JB sutep o0} adojs
pue [jij 219J0U0J [BUORIPPE |[2]SU] O} [BUS}eW pue Joge] 9piaald 0} 10j0eRu0) 1202/01/90 1202/0L120
00°L1Z LS SUOIJIPUCY) PAIaACISI] *pasn jou pue jomionp Bugsixs syl yum Bugoluod Joop sy} 0} anp
Y0ZZ WooJ U} JeMmpJey JOOp pUB 100p 3Uj 0} }1paio & apiroid 0) 10j0e]U0D 120¢/01/90 12020
s *SI0yoUE [BUORIPPE |[elsul 0] pue sjsiof 81810u09 Jo Huyeds
£0¥08°0L$ SUORIPUOD Palancasiq 9}212U03 [EUOHIPPE USIOWIap 0] J0J0BIJUOY) "JoAS] JUSaseq au} ul pasinbal
sJredal 212J0U00 [2UOIIPPE JO} [eSJeW pue Joge| apiacid 01 10J0BU0D 1202/10/90 1202/20/%0
07e669¢
junowy sbueyy apoy uoseay uonddsaq 19plQ SPUEUT “ON Od 3[2EIQ paAciddy ajeq ablueyq) jo ajeq
%v9°LL 26°8LL°66VCCS . 26 Y0L'GVE TS 09 00'vL0PS1L°0C$ 02£669¢
"ONI ‘NOLLONYLSNOD ANVTITTAL
(MOWN-10£94-61.02) YD SH UBALINS 610C
looyas ybiy ueayng O 1360y
junowy s19pIQ unowy
JOoRIUOD JO % [BIO L JoBIUOD) PISIAGY s1apiQ abueyn |ejol sBueys Jo JAqUINN Joenuos EWBUO JaguwinN Qd 8joelQ I0pusp 309loid jooyss

Bo] 19paQ abueyn

21-0825-PR9

1.202/9/L 1UO unJ poday 1202/0€/90 0} L.202Z/10/90 weJbold Juewenoiduw] [euded
gl abed woly abuel s9j0Ao jenoidde Jepio sbueys asay So0UCS WF

ougnd Mw«.,

eseilie] A0

120z isnbny



21-0825-PR9

“sigale Ul pieog 9y} 0} peyodal Bujaq ale pue paaoidde useq aaey stepio abueyo Bumoljo) suL

80°850°C$ :pousd siyl jejol 10sloid

‘manal nuuad sBuipjing jo uswpedsq AlD sad diom
10 adoos uj 86uryD 0] ONp Pasn JoU JJBIOUOD J0J IPSII E apin0ad 0] 10jIeIjU0D

8bueyd 8pog juied -seNel 9YIq PUB $8YIUS] 1B GINJ YSNy 919.10U0D [[BISUl O} PUB WNHONPNE 18

80'850°¢$

dwes 0} relpuey jeuonIppe [[BISul 0} [BUSJEW Pue JOGE] Spin0ld 0} 1039eU0D 1202/0€/90 1202/CLe0
L4 A A
junoury abuey) 3poH uosesy Uondiasa( 19pi0 9bueyy “ON Qd 9J98I0 poaolddy 93eq abuey’ jJo 93eq
%6070 80°898°8€2°Z$ 80°850°C$ l 00°008°9¢Z°C$ YYZ89.8
ANVJINOD NOILONWISNOD 310344
(dON-1.08£2-61.02Z) dON PIEQQIH 6102
[ooyds Arejuswialg preqqiy O welm
00°886°c$ :pouad siyl [ejo aloid
e _ "DGHL PUB G| SWIC0J WNUOYPNE ussmiaq sduis uonisues)
00°209°L$ ¥OV - HOISSIUO pue BulIoo] [ DA |EUOCIHPPE [jB}SUI 0} [BUSIEW puE Joge] 9pinald 0 1010BAU0D) 120¢2/€2/90 1202/.2/¥0
9978 S199.1C] JOUM “yJom 3o9foad 8y} Buunp sway Jo abeiols J8yoes} Joj palinbal
ooesE e pafosad o soxoq 9|y sbelo]s [euonippe O} [eUdjRW pUE J0ge] 9pinoid 0} J0I9BJU0D 1202/22/90 L202/€1/50
ySe19/€
Junowy sbueyn 3p0y uosesy UoRdLdsaQg J9pi0 9buey) “ON Od 2[9BI0 paAoIddy 93eq Jbueyqd Jo Jjeq
%¥20 00°¢£0°8L1 %3 00°L¥L°6$ € 00Z62°801%$ YSE19.€
"ONI ‘NOLLONALSNOD INVT YITAL
(daN-1.£00£-610Z) JIN YTHJOLSIMHO 6102
[ooysg Arejuawa]g Jaydojsuyd S I93eM
junowy S19pI0 junowry 10puSA osloig {00y

IIBNUOD JO % [B0L s19pJQ sbuByd [E0L abueyg Jo JoquinN Joenuog [euibuo

JORIJUOD PISIASY

Bo J9piQ abueydn

1202/0€/90 03 L.202/10/90
woJy ebuel sa[240 [eAoidde Jopio abueyd asay |

1Z02/9/L :uo unipoday
L1 9fed

1202 }snbny

1aquIny Od 3.0

weibold juswanroidwij [ended
FOOUTS W FU
g | 4




21-0825-PR9

“sipale Ul preog sy 0} pavodal Buiaq aie pue panoidde uaaq aney sispio sbueys Bumorioy syl

$5°8€2°1G¥°2$ PO SIYL 1o} Siopio abueys [ejoL

00'622°91$ :pouad siyj [ejol J9foid

“WwooJt 4N | UIYuM S9[qeS 1| [[B [9GE] 0} Jojoeliuo) “Buiim pajelosse
puE SEISUIED JOLDIX® BuljSIXe }08UU098) pUE SAOWSI 0} JOJOBJUOD “WO0L

00°622'9L$ SUORIPUOY paiancasid JQIN 81 Ul paieoo] BuLim pue ‘HNpuo ‘I0}09ajap 189y ‘Juswdinba Jeosiose

Bulisixa 91e00[a) PUB SA0WS] 0] [elIS]BW puR Joge] 9pIactd 0} JojoeIjuo) 1202/10/90 1202/SLIV0
L1692/¢
Junowy abueqy 3P0 UOSETY uonduasaq JjoplQ 9blUEY] “ON Od 9J2elQ paAolddy sjeq abueys Jo Jjeq
%SE 0L 91"95.°996°¢$ 91-9s0°zLe% 18 00°00Lv65°CS 8GLYeLE
*ONI ‘SHOLOVYILINOD ¥ITTIIN AM
(MOW-1ZL0E-0Z02) UDOW HAT10ANY 0202
Jajuan Bulurea Aiejuows|g ydiopny ewipg
junowy SI9pIQ junoury
JIBIJUOD JO Y [BIOL 19enU0D PasIATY siopIQ abueys [ejog sBuByD 30 JOquINN JoERUOD [EWBLO laquinN Od 3oeli0 I0PU3dA 1afolg jooyss

Bo-1 19paQ abueysn

1202/0€/90 O} 1.202/10/90
woJu} abuels sa0Ao jeaosdde Jspio abueyd assay

1202/97/ U0 uni poday
gl abed

120z isnbny

weibold juswanoldul] epded

COLCS W
muﬁ_aw i mﬂ,
oS0 -



‘sieaie ) pieog ay) 0} palodal Bueq ase pue pasoidde useq sasy stapso abueyd Bumorio} suL

§£°660°1$ ‘fejo1 323load

-J00Y0S JO Aep 1sJy 9} 9}EPOWWOIIE 0} SWOOISSE}D
GE'660°'LS 1sonboy JoOUdS  M-8ld PUno.e pue Ul sunpuIny Buinow Ag [00UDS S} ISISSE 0] [BLUSIBW pUR loge] apinaid 03 10j0e[U0D 12/£2/90 12/22/90

259v2le

3poy) uoseoy e ddv B1eq sbue)

%8CC §e9ee’ers GE'660°1$ l 00°6sZ'8¥$ "ouj dnoio emog syl
OMd-L0VZeZ-610C OXdjueqing 610¢

jooyag Argjuswialg yueqing J9y3n-

SUONIDS9q JopJ0 abueyy)

¥S7LY8°L$ sje10 L 309foud

“yiom jo adoos
woJj 100p e Buijeuu| 10} JIPaIo e apiaoJd 0] J0J0BIUCD pue ‘Bulioo)} [ DA maU j[elsul ‘spiepuels
vay unm Aidwod 03 Joojy Aemjey dead *Bujuado surel) Jooy Aemijey pue jlem Aemjjey owsp

Y$ L8 LS suolIipuo Y paIan0dsig ‘91Ul “UB{S PIEOq JdIBW ‘PIBOG JONIEW [EUONIPPE JejSul 0} [eLSlew pue Joge} apiacid 0] 1019e]u0) 12/€2/90 12/22/90
|A A YA
3P0y uoseay SUONANOSa(] Jopi0 abueyy) 3jBg ddy  Sjeq abueyy

%E09 Y5 ¥r0'8ELS S Ly8'LS 3 00°26L°0€1L$ "ouf dnoig emog suL
OMd-16£Z2-610Z OMd Buoipng 6102

jooyss Arejuawajg Buojpng v uewAq

10°996°L$ :[e30 ] 303foid

-Buncoy Bugsixs yojew
0} 9SBq J[EM PUEB 3[1} JOO) [ DA MaU [jeIsul 0} JOJORLUO0Y “ANUS Joop j8 adue)dwod yay 2mnsua
1G°€09°c$ SUQIJIPUOY) PaIanaosI 01 sdoLI91UNOS puB ‘S8sEIN00] ‘SaAjays Buisixa AJIpol 0] jeusiew pue Jogef apino.id 0} J0J0BAU0D 1.3/€2/90 12/22/90

‘Ju10s 1e Buguied pue ‘Buyored ‘flemAp [[ejsul 0} Jojoenuo “sBuied pepusdsns jueoelpe mojeq
P y9L've SUOIIPUOY) Posanoasiq  uonued Bugsixs 1e Jujos mau Joj poddns [eUoIyppPE [[BISUl 0] [BUSIeW pue Joqe] spiroad o} 10j0enuod L2/€2/90 12122190
6591vC.LE

P07 U0SEdY SUORAIDSa(] JBpiQ) abuey) sEgady - d1eq abueqy

%¥0'9 10°86L°6EL$ 10°896°L$ 4 00°0€8°LELS "ou| dnoig emog ayL
OMd-1L122-610C OMd uewaleg 6102

[ooyag Aigjuswualg uewaleg UOIMSN

19qUINN Od J0E[UO)  Junouty SI8plo S19p10 Junoury
a|oeI0 jJoo  PenuUO) abueyn abueys joenuo) Jaquuny 3oafoid J0pUIA [ooyog
[eJoL  PIsIAgY [e10L 30 JBqUINN 1euibuo

Jaquny
Joday pieog

[}

o

% . . 9071 ¥30¥0 FONVHI

m C30199%d wo.y abuel mwﬂ%\ﬂo_w\mm._mwwmwwﬂm%m:mco asayL WeLs 014 JUSUISAOIAW] [BACE)
< TT9/L S[007§ Mg 08EINYD
o~

ofBooD

T20Z 1SNONV g



*siealse Ul pJeog auy) o) papodal Buiaq ase pue penosdde usaq aney suspio ebueys Buworio) auL

£6°058°7Z$ pouiad slyj 4o} s1opiQ sbuey fejo)

L0°€.8'v$ slejo ) 399fo1g

“ureIuNoy BUPjULP PUE JOMISED
SA19991 0] [[EMAID JUBISISO.-ISIEM UlMm [[em Ino-duing Buiisixs yojew o} Juied ‘[lemAlp juelsisal-19jem

10°€/8'v$ SUOIJIPUOY PAIan0dsId [[e1sul ‘jem Ino-dwng 1e pieoq wnsdAB Buisixe ysijowap 0} [elajew pue Joge] 9piaoid 0] 10J0BIJU0D 12/€2/90 1.2/22/90
€59y
El L SUonANoSaq Jopio abueys) gjeq day Fjeq sbueq)
%¢S L TO'€6T6ELS 20°9v.L'6% A 00°.v5'621$ -ou| dnoig emog YL

M d-1S262-6102 OMd Bulysiad 6102
joubep seniuewny Arejuswsalz Bujysisad r uyor

207£9Z°8$ B30 L 393foud

20°€92°8$ pajoai BUMO -saBueyo J9ds pgWoY) 0] 9NP Isea10U] 1509 Jeabyoums 10} [eLsjewl pue Joge| @piaoid 0} 10J0BIUOD 12/G1/90 12/21/S0
Py 4% AN
3P0y UoSedy SUONdIISS(] J9piQ) 9bueys) Sieq ddy 31e( obuey)
%1682 00¥9LLE0'LS 00%9L°1LE2$ gl 00°000°008% -ou] ‘sasudieiug PN

d3W-LZ162-6L02 3N sninesuny 610¢
Awsepeay 2nse|oyoss Aejuawa[g] SNNesuns A yueld

007002 £$- ;12301 oafoid

"JORNUOD S|EDIUBYIS|N 2107 Woij
002°2$ Jo Wunowe uopuajal Buiulewal ay) paronpap Sd0 ‘810z ul 3oeq psie[dwod Ajeueisqns sem

00°002° 2%~ pa1daii JoumQ 199foud oY) 82UIS SIUSWNI0P IN0ISO[D palnbai Aoy JO yoB] 9Y1 0} SNP 1ipaId € 9pinoid 0] 10jenuod 12/12/90 12/01/90
Le120%e
Jpo7) U0SEDY SUGIIAI0Sa(] Japl0) abuey 3jeqg ddy - 3jeq ebueyy
%64°S  00°09€TLS 00°096'c$ S 00°00+'89% U] ‘|ESIUBYISIN 910D

d3IN-162€2-LL0T dIN uoisung L10T
[O0Yyd g uojsung }ouapaly

1PquINN 49quinN Od Jequogy  junoury s1apiQ SI8pI0 Junoury
O Liodey preog 32eIg 0% enuoy abueyy abueyo JoENUOY Jaquinp 303foid 10puap jooyas
HDunn [2310L  p3siasay JeloL Jo JsquinN reuibuQ
0O , 9071 J3ANO FONVHO
X 7Jo g9se 1Z0Z/0E/90 0} 1202/1/90 WEIS0LT TUoUWIoAOIdWT Tede
% d wouy 9buel s91945 [enoidde Jepio abueys asay °01d ¥ 1 TeRde)
=~ 1T/9/L s[ooyas d1qng 03eYD
N

120Z 1SNONY s g1y

el i
offcoriD





